
Whanganui Dogs at Hatrick Raceway on Friday Starts  4:52pm

RACE 1 WELCOME TO HATTRICK C0 305M PBD 305m C0 $2400.00 Meeting 9
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, TRB Leg1, FFWin 901, FFPlc 1901

1. Zip The Zip C0 nwtd Trnr: Marcie Flipp (Foxton)
1.7 D bk Jan 23 Cawbourne Brick-Scooter's Rose
Ownr: Running On Empty Zippy Syndicate

Stats:

Perf:

Gets the gun draw on debut. 2nd in a slow QT time. Looking for improvement here.

2. 63735 Fancy Strides C0 nwtd Trnr: Marcie Flipp (Foxton)
2.9 D bk Nov 21 Walk Hard-Cawbourne Steele
Ownr: M, F & R Flipp

Stats: Trk 7:0:3 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 7:0:3 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 3:0:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 3:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 1:0:1

Perf: WAN 20 Sep 2024 112 days 6 of 6C0  305m 32.8Kgs Box 6 656 $6.20 Time 17.90s Best 17.54s Mgns 10.3L Laddu Rose
WAN 27 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 6 C0  305m 32.5Kgs Box 7 133 $24 Time 17.86s Best 17.60s Mgns 5L Thrilling Nelly
WAN 04 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C0  305m 32.7Kgs Box 7 777 $12 Time 17.83s Best 17.34s Mgns 10.5L Big Time Bo
WAN 11 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 6 C0  305m 32.8Kgs Box 6 533 $14 Time 17.81s Best 17.33s Mgns 3.7L Big Time Cortez
WAN 15 Oct 2024 4 days 5 of 6 C0  305m 33.0Kgs Box 7 255 $7.30 Time 17.96s Best 17.59s Mgns 5.9L Big Time Orson

Ordinary on Tuesday in a weaker field. Draws closer in today. May not help. All 7:0:1:2 Prz $1,360.00 Trk D 7:0:3

3. Cliff Top Trixie C0 nwtd Trnr: M S Clark (Manaia)
2.4 B bk May 22 Federal Morgan-Poppy Rocket
Ownr: The King Dogs Syndicate

Stats:

Perf:

Last in the same QT as a few in here. Hard to recommend on that time. Watching.

4. My Own World C0 nwtd Trnr: M S Clark (Manaia)
2.4 D f May 22 Federal Morgan-Poppy Rocket
Ownr: M S Clark

Stats:

Perf:

Winner of QT in 18.30. Hard to enthuse over. Time is not flash. May improve.

5. 36 Big Time Mana C0 nwtd Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.4 D wbk May 22 Mepunga Blazer-Big Time Fairy
Ownr: L Cole & C Rendle

Stats: Trk 1:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 1:0:1
Mid 2:0:1 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: MANA 01 Oct 2024 - days 3 of 5 C0  457m 30.7Kgs Box 6 343 $27 Time 25.94s Best 25.55s Mgns 7.2L Streets Of Paris
WAN 11 Oct 2024 10 days 6 of 6 C0  520m 30.6Kgs Box 3 56666 $5.50 Time 30.80s Best 30.24s Mgns 13.7L Sweet And Sassy

Will almost start fav by default. Debut effort was not terrible for 3rd. Chance. All 2:0:0:1 Prz $450.00 Trk D 0:0:0

6. Boogie Monster C0 nwtd Trnr: Marcie Flipp (Foxton)
2.9 D f Nov 21 Monster Fish-Idol Leanne
Ownr: M, F & R Flipp

Stats:

Perf:

Another from the 18.30 QT. Not much to like about that. Others appear better.

7. 54336 Big Time Clarke C0 nwtd Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.2 D wf Aug 22 Orson Allen-Big Time Fuzz
Ownr: B Cole & C Rendle

Stats: Trk 3:0:1 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 2:0:1
Spr 5:0:2 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: WAN 27 Sep 2024 - days 5 of 6 C0  305m 30.4Kgs Box 2 655 $1.80 Time 17.86s Best 17.60s Mgns 8.6L Thrilling Nelly
MANA 01 Oct 2024 4 days 4 of 5 C0  375m 31.3Kgs Box 5 544 $5.60 Time 21.15s Best 21.15s Mgns 11.3L Lockwood Loop
WAN 04 Oct 2024 3 days 3 of 7 C0  305m 30.5Kgs Box 5 333 $16 Time 17.83s Best 17.34s Mgns 2.5L Big Time Bo
WNS 08 Oct 2024 4 days 3 of 5 C0  313m 30.9Kgs Box 3  $6.00 Time 18.10s Best 17.38s Mgns 5.2L She's Ready
WAN 11 Oct 2024 3 days 6 of 6 C0  305m 30.9Kgs Box 7 456 $3.20 Time 17.81s Best 17.33s Mgns 9.4L Big Time Cortez

Opened at $1.70 last week. Drifted and ran accordingly. This is a weak lot. Hope All 5:0:0:2 Prz $860.00 Trk D 3:0:1

8. Hurry Higgins Scratched



Starts 17:17 RACE 2 LANCE GREEN ACCOUNTANT C1 305M PBD 305m C1 $2500.00 Meeting 9
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg1, TRB Leg2, FFWin 902, FFPlc 1902

1. Vacant Box One Scratched

2. 12313 Laddu Rose C1 17.9 Trnr: Marcie Flipp (Foxton)
1.7 B bk Jan 23 Cawbourne Brick-Scooter's Rose
Ownr: Running On Empty Petal Syndicate

Stats: Trk 4:2:2 Bx1 1:0:1 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 5:2:3 Bx2 2:2:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: WAN 20 Sep 2024 - days 1 of 6 C0  305m 26.2Kgs Box 2 111 $3.20 Time 17.90s Best 17.54s Mgns 1.1L Thrilling Nelly
MANA 24 Sep 2024 4 days 2 of 8 C0  375m 26.3Kgs Box 1 112 $4.20 Time 21.87s Best 21.28s Mgns 4.8L Cephalopod
WAN 04 Oct 2024 10 days 3 of 8 C1  305m 26.0Kgs Box 3 633 $4.70 Time 17.99s Best 17.34s Mgns 1.5L Mimi
WAN 11 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C1  305m 25.8Kgs Box 2 211 $2.80 Time 17.92s Best 17.33s Mgns 2.5L Big Time Butler

BB WAN 15 Oct 2024 4 days 3 of 8 C1  305m 26.0Kgs Box 4 543 $2.20 Time 17.94s Best 17.59s Mgns 5.8L Big Time Tawny

Hit or miss at box rise. Hard to beat if she picks it. First use of rails helps. All 5:2:1:2 Prz $3,930.00 Trk D 4:2:2

3. 127 Lockwood Loop C1 nwtd Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.0 D wf Oct 22 Orson Allen-Big Time Elsa
Ownr: Brendon Cole

Stats: Trk 2:0:1 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 3:1:1 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:1:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: MANA 01 Oct 2024 - days 1 of 5 C0  375m 30.6Kgs Box 4 111 $5.10 Time 21.15s Best 21.15s Mgns 9.4L Big Time Pure
WAN 04 Oct 2024 3 days 2 of 7 C0  305m 30.7Kgs Box 3 642 $1.50 Time 17.83s Best 17.34s Mgns 2.3L Big Time Bo
WAN 11 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C1  305m 30.7Kgs Box 5 677 $2.20 Time 17.92s Best 17.33s Mgns 7.3L Laddu Rose

Very ordinary away in his 2 starts here. Debut run at Palmy was super. Win hope. All 3:1:1:0 Prz $1,870.00 Trk D 2:0:1

4. 56452 She Who Can C1 nwtd Trnr: D Bell (Marton)
2.8 B bk Dec 21 Dyna Double One-Haidee Bale
Ownr: D D D S Syndicate

Stats: Trk 7:0:2 Bx1 5:1:2 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 16:1:2 Bx2 3:0:0 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: WAN 20 Sep 2024 4 days 5 of 8 C1  305m 29.8Kgs Box 7 565 $23 Time 18.15s Best 17.54s Mgns 3.2L Big Time Tawny
WAN 27 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C1  305m 29.6Kgs Box 4 236 $12 Time 17.91s Best 17.60s Mgns 4.5L Big Time Battle
WAN 04 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  305m 29.6Kgs Box 6 124 $38 Time 17.99s Best 17.34s Mgns 2.3L Mimi
WAN 11 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C1  305m 29.5Kgs Box 4 445 $17 Time 17.92s Best 17.33s Mgns 4.5L Laddu Rose
WAN 15 Oct 2024 4 days 2 of 8 C1  305m 29.5Kgs Box 1 222 $10 Time 17.89s Best 17.59s Mgns 2.5L Big Time Phil

Can show a bit of box speed early. Needs to stick on better though. Rough place. All 16:1:2:0 Prz $3,130.00 Trk D 7:0:2

5. 566X7 Doing It Goof C1 18.32 Trnr: M S Clark (Manaia)
2.9 D bk Nov 21 Bigtime Paddy-Cliff Top Rosie
Ownr: M S Clark

Stats: Trk 25:1:11Bx1 1:0:1 Bx5 3:0:2
Spr 32:1:12Bx2 2:0:0 Bx6 6:0:2
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 7:0:3 Bx7 2:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 11:1:2 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: WNS 26 Jun 2024 19 days 3 of 6 SPECA  313m 31.4Kgs Box 1 Time 17.49s Best 17.38s Mgns 7.1L Opawa Max
WAN 05 Jul 2024 9 days 5 of 7 C1  305m 31.2Kgs Box 4 355 $16 Time 17.64s Best 17.52s Mgns 11L Star Boy Express
WAN 12 Jul 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1  305m 31.7Kgs Box 6 566 $10 Time 17.63s Best 17.51s Mgns 8.2L Goldstar Murphy
WNS 17 Jul 2024 5 days 6 of 8 C1  313m 31.9Kgs Box 3  $19 Time 17.50s Best 17.29s Mgns 8.2L Big Time Ultra
WAN 15 Oct 2024 90 days 7 of 8 C1  305m 32.4Kgs Box 3 647 $10 Time 17.89s Best 17.59s Mgns 6.8L Big Time Phil

Second up. Showed enough speed to place numerous times last prep. Minors. All 32:1:7:5 Prz $7,690.00 Trk D 25:1:11

6. 66311 Big Time Phil C2 17.85 Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.0 D wf Oct 22 Orson Allen-Big Time Elsa
Ownr: Brendon Cole

Stats: Trk 3:2:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 3:1:0
Spr 5:3:2 Bx2 2:0:1 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 7:0:1 Bx3 4:1:2 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:1:0 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: MANA 17 Sep 2024 4 days 6 of 8 C1  457m 31.5Kgs Box 5 136 $11 Time 26.53s Best 25.98s Mgns 6.6L Space Brockie
MANA 24 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 6 C1  457m 31.6Kgs Box 4 466 $16 Time 26.20s Best 25.93s Mgns 10.2L Need A Favour
WNS 02 Oct 2024 8 days 3 of 7 C1  313m 31.6Kgs Box 2  $4.70 Time 17.33s Best 17.15s Mgns 6.8L Run Away Blue
CAM 10 Oct 2024 8 days 1 of 7 C1  375m 32.8Kgs Box 3 221 $5.40 Time 21.52s Best 21.16s Mgns 0.7L Flying Moa
WAN 15 Oct 2024 5 days 1 of 8 C1  305m 32.5Kgs Box 4 111 $2.30 Time 17.89s Best 17.59s Mgns 2.5L She Who Can

Starting to do things right of late. Has shown more than some. Genuine player. All 12:3:1:2 Prz $5,520.00 Trk D 2:2:0

7. 67888 Calypso King C1 nwtd Trnr: Richard Waite (Wanganui)
3.1 D bk Sep 21 Ando's Mac-Jacks Point
Ownr: R Waite & A Waite

Stats: Trk 29:0:8 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 3:0:0
Spr 45:1:8 Bx2 3:0:0 Bx6 9:0:2
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 9:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:0 Bx8 18:1:4

Perf: MANA 27 Aug 2024 7 days 6 of 6 C1  375m 31.7Kgs Box 7 346 $29 Time 21.55s Best 21.24s Mgns 10.4L Old Pal
WNS 04 Sep 2024 8 days 7 of 8 C1  313m 31.2Kgs Box 4  $33 Time 17.29s Best 16.98s Mgns 20.5L Kookaburra Bob
MANA 10 Sep 2024 6 days 8 of 8 C1  375m 31.5Kgs Box 5 878 $27 Time 21.59s Best 21.22s Mgns 10.6L Opawa Tara
WNS 16 Sep 2024 6 days 8 of 8 C1  313m 30.8Kgs Box 2  $44 Time 17.88s Best 17.00s Mgns 15.6L Thrilling Issac
WAN 15 Oct 2024 29 days 8 of 8 C1/2  305m 31.2Kgs Box 2 688 $69 Time 17.67s Best 17.59s Mgns 11.9L Big Time Rua

Gets very wide. Has not enjoyed straight racing. May be able to fill thin end. All 46:1:5:3 Prz $6,330.00 Trk D 29:0:8

8. 54478 Dirty Denzel C1 nwtd Trnr: Mark Goodier (Aramoho)
2.8 D bk Dec 21 Blue Moon Rising-Lady Jellybean
Ownr: Mark & Nichola Goodier

Stats: Trk 32:0:7 Bx1 3:0:0 Bx5 3:0:1
Spr 50:1:13Bx2 4:1:0 Bx6 14:0:5
Mid 19:0:1 Bx3 2:0:0 Bx7 24:0:5
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:0:0 Bx8 13:0:3

Perf: WAN 27 Sep 2024 3 days 5 of 7 C1  305m 32.2Kgs Box 8 465 $12 Time 17.91s Best 17.60s Mgns 4.2L Big Time Battle
WNS 02 Oct 2024 5 days 4 of 7 C1  313m 32.4Kgs Box 7  $15 Time 17.47s Best 17.15s Mgns 7.2L Thrilling Aggie
WNS 08 Oct 2024 6 days 4 of 6 C1  313m 32.4Kgs Box 7  $35 Time 17.67s Best 17.38s Mgns 7.3L Eleutheromania
WAN 11 Oct 2024 3 days 7 of 8 C1  305m 32.7Kgs Box 8 587 $15 Time 17.86s Best 17.33s Mgns 7.5L Big Time Redeem
WAN 15 Oct 2024 4 days 8 of 8 C1  305m 32.4Kgs Box 8 888 $24 Time 17.89s Best 17.59s Mgns 7.1L Big Time Phil

Another who gets too wide on the bend here to threaten. Playing for minors only. All 69:1:7:7 Prz $10,310.00 Trk D 25:0:7



Starts 17:38 RACE 3 THE TAB DOG BOX 3 C1 520M 520m C1 $3700.00 Meeting 9
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg2, TRB Leg3, FFWin 903, FFPlc 1903

1. 125 More Magic C1 30.2 Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.2 D bk Aug 22 Hasten Slowly-Blazin' Savannah
Ownr: Brendon Cole

Stats: Trk 2:1:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 1:0:1
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 3:1:1 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 2:1:0

Perf:BB WAN 27 Sep 2024 - days 1 of 6 C0  520m 34.8Kgs Box 8 11111 $1.70 Time 30.20s Best 29.97s Mgns 10L She's Ready
MANA 01 Oct 2024 4 days 2 of 5 C0  457m 35.2Kgs Box 5 222 $1.00 Time 25.94s Best 25.55s Mgns 0.6L Streets Of Paris
WAN 11 Oct 2024 10 days 5 of 7 C1  520m 35.3Kgs Box 8 66555 $2.00 Time 30.41s Best 30.24s Mgns 4.6L Our Boy Romeo

Found it tough to cross from 8 Friday. Impressive debut. Ace is huge. Tough. All 3:1:1:0 Prz $3,300.00 Trk D 2:1:0

2. 318 Streets Of Paris C1 nwtd Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.2 B bk Aug 22 Hasten Slowly-Blazin' Savannah
Ownr: Brendon Cole

Stats: Trk 1:0:1 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 3:1:1 Bx3 1:1:0 Bx7 1:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: WAN 27 Sep 2024 - days 3 of 6 C0  520m 29.7Kgs Box 7 33343 $13 Time 30.20s Best 29.97s Mgns 12.6L More Magic
MANA 01 Oct 2024 4 days 1 of 5 C0  457m 30.2Kgs Box 3 111 $11 Time 25.94s Best 25.55s Mgns 0.6L More Magic
CAM 10 Oct 2024 9 days 8 of 8 C1  457m 30.2Kgs Box 2 488 $7.40 Time 25.81s Best 25.54s Mgns 15.6L Night Flight

Defeated the 1 at Palmy for her maiden win. Could present a problem early. Hope. All 3:1:0:1 Prz $2,990.00 Trk D 1:0:1

3. 64276 Reckless Eric C1 30.34 Trnr: Mark Goodier (Aramoho)
3.1 D bk Sep 21 Keybow-Bigtime Chloe
Ownr: Mark & Nichola Goodier

Stats: Trk 25:1:3 Bx1 9:1:0 Bx5 9:0:2
Spr 11:1:2 Bx2 8:2:1 Bx6 8:1:0
Mid 36:2:4 Bx3 10:0:1 Bx7 8:0:2
Dis 18:2:2 Bx4 7:0:2 Bx8 6:1:0

Perf: WAN 20 Sep 2024 4 days 6 of 7 C1/2  520m 34.9Kgs Box 1 77776 $19 Time 30.38s Best 29.83s Mgns 11.1L Big Time Super
MANA 24 Sep 2024 4 days 4 of 4 C1/2d  660m 35.3Kgs Box 6 44444 $17 Time 38.76s Best 38.76s Mgns 12.6L Old Pal
WNS 08 Oct 2024 14 days 2 of 7 C1  313m 35.3Kgs Box 7  $10 Time 18.06s Best 17.38s Mgns 1.1L Go Luna
WAN 11 Oct 2024 3 days 7 of 7 C1  520m 35.1Kgs Box 8 77777 $18 Time 30.37s Best 30.24s Mgns 7.5L Beautiful Baloo
WAN 15 Oct 2024 4 days 6 of 8 C1  520m 35.1Kgs Box 1 87766 $23 Time 31.02s Best 30.19s Mgns 5.9L Big Time Coal

Showed up early but found trouble Tuesday. Needs an unimpeded run. E/W. All 65:5:4:4 Prz $19,370.00 Trk D 20:1:1

4. 65263 Big Time Brick C1 nwtd Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.0 D wbd Oct 22 Aston Kimetto-Big Time Vegas
Ownr: L Cole & C Rendle

Stats: Trk 9:0:3 Bx1 5:1:3 Bx5 2:0:0
Spr 2:0:0 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 19:1:6 Bx3 4:0:1 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:0 Bx8 5:0:2

Perf: WNS 16 Sep 2024 6 days 6 of 8 C1  313m 34.5Kgs Box 8  $9.00 Time 17.70s Best 17.00s Mgns 3.6L Choko
WAN 20 Sep 2024 4 days 5 of 8 C1  520m 34.4Kgs Box 8 66765 $17 Time 30.52s Best 29.83s Mgns 5.4L Opawa Turbo
WAN 27 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C1  520m 34.2Kgs Box 8 32222 $13 Time 29.97s Best 29.97s Mgns 6.6L All Over Rover
WNS 02 Oct 2024 5 days 6 of 7 C1  313m 34.6Kgs Box 1  $3.50 Time 17.63s Best 17.15s Mgns 1.8L Music Road
WAN 11 Oct 2024 9 days 3 of 7 C1  520m 34.4Kgs Box 3 34443 $5.50 Time 30.41s Best 30.24s Mgns 2.3L Our Boy Romeo

Has run a few nice distant 2nds in fast times. Overall record only fair. All 21:1:3:3 Prz $7,370.00 Trk D 9:0:3

5. Opawa Tara Scratched

6. 78554 Wild Ones C1 nwtd Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.0 B bd Oct 22 My Redeemer-Allegro Lass
Ownr: E K Cole

Stats: Trk 6:0:3 Bx1 2:0:1 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 3:0:1 Bx2 2:0:0 Bx6 2:0:1
Mid 12:1:3 Bx3 3:0:0 Bx7 1:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:1 Bx8 3:1:0

Perf: WAN 13 Sep 2024 9 days 7 of 8 C1  520m 27.5Kgs Box 3 47787 $12 Time 30.25s Best 29.60s Mgns 11.2L Beautiful Baloo
WNS 16 Sep 2024 3 days 8 of 8 C1  313m 27.2Kgs Box 6  $2.30 Time 17.65s Best 17.00s Mgns 8.2L Sister Shadow
MANA 24 Sep 2024 8 days 5 of 6 C1  457m 27.5Kgs Box 3 655 $17 Time 26.20s Best 25.93s Mgns 6L Need A Favour
MANA 01 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 6 C1  457m 27.7Kgs Box 8 665 $29 Time 25.91s Best 25.55s Mgns 6.1L Big Time Coal
WAN 11 Oct 2024 10 days 4 of 7 C1  520m 27.9Kgs Box 3 44444 $7.10 Time 30.37s Best 30.24s Mgns 5.5L Beautiful Baloo

Was ok when 4th last week. Nothing to get excited about of late. Thin end again. All 15:1:1:3 Prz $5,040.00 Trk D 5:0:2

7. 48546 Chip's Revenge C1 30.45 Trnr: John McArthur (Wanganui)
3.5 D bd Apr 21 Above All-Chip Off Block
Ownr: Jim Dandy Syndicate

Stats: Trk 49:4:21Bx1 6:0:4 Bx5 5:1:1
Spr 6:3:0 Bx2 5:0:4 Bx6 6:0:3
Mid 47:2:21Bx3 9:3:1 Bx7 7:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 8:1:4 Bx8 7:0:3

Perf: WNS 04 Sep 2024 12 days 4 of 8 C2  313m 31.9Kgs Box 7  $17 Time 17.27s Best 16.98s Mgns 2L Big Time Buff
WAN 06 Sep 2024 2 days 8 of 8 C2  520m 31.4Kgs Box 1 57888 $44 Time 30.50s Best 29.91s Mgns 10.2L Sinead Bale
WNS 02 Oct 2024 26 days 5 of 6 C2  313m 31.8Kgs Box 7  $12 Time 17.19s Best 17.15s Mgns 7.8L Blackcurrant
WAN 04 Oct 2024 2 days 4 of 7 C2  520m 31.4Kgs Box 8 74444 $18 Time 30.29s Best 30.29s Mgns 5L Big Time Brave
WAN 11 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C1  520m 32.0Kgs Box 7 55666 $15 Time 30.41s Best 30.24s Mgns 8.1L Our Boy Romeo

No luck at all of late. Wider draw will not help either. Each way at best. All 53:5:15:6 Prz $28,370.00 Trk D 47:2:21

8. 53222 Big Time Hilary C1 nwtd Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.7 B bd Feb 22 Lightning Frank-Bigtime Bell
Ownr: L Cole & C Rendle

Stats: Trk 6:0:3 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 5:1:3
Mid 13:1:8 Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 3:0:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: WAN 21 Jun 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C1  520m 27.2Kgs Box 6 65555 $13 Time 30.60s Best 29.61s Mgns 5.9L Big Time Buff
MANA 02 Jul 2024 11 days 3 of 8 C1  457m 28.2Kgs Box 3 433 $26 Time 25.57s Best 25.57s Mgns 8.3L Boom Dynamite
MANA 09 Jul 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C1  457m 27.9Kgs Box 7 522 $7.20 Time 25.59s Best 25.59s Mgns 6.1L Space Brockie
MANA 16 Jul 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C1  457m 27.8Kgs Box 4 222 $4.20 Time 26.02s Best 25.56s Mgns 0.4L So Electric
WAN 11 Oct 2024 87 days 2 of 7 C1  520m 28.3Kgs Box 7 11112 $6.00 Time 30.37s Best 30.24s Mgns 3L Beautiful Baloo

A lot to like about her run last Friday. Only mowed down late. Can replicate. All 13:1:5:3 Prz $8,410.00 Trk D 6:0:3



Starts 18:05 RACE 4 ALL THE NEWS AT TRACKSIDE.CO.NZ C1 305M PBD 305m C1 $2500.00 Meeting 9
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg3, FFWin 904, FFPlc 1904

1. 74243 Thanks Maude C1 18.14 Trnr: Marcie Flipp (Foxton)
2.9 B wbk Nov 21 Walk Hard-Cawbourne Steele
Ownr: M, F & R Flipp

Stats: Trk 24:1:9 Bx1 7:0:2 Bx5 2:0:1
Spr 24:1:9 Bx2 8:1:3 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 3:0:1 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:2 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: WAN 20 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C1  305m 25.0Kgs Box 1 127 $27 Time 18.15s Best 17.54s Mgns 3.9L Big Time Tawny
WAN 27 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C1  305m 25.2Kgs Box 3 554 $12 Time 18.03s Best 17.60s Mgns 5.1L Typical Arlo
WAN 04 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  305m 25.0Kgs Box 5 322 $20 Time 17.59s Best 17.34s Mgns 6.8L Miss Rangiora
WAN 11 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  305m 25.1Kgs Box 1 234 $20 Time 17.86s Best 17.33s Mgns 5.9L Big Time Redeem
WAN 15 Oct 2024 4 days 3 of 8 C1  305m 25.3Kgs Box 2 433 $19 Time 17.89s Best 17.59s Mgns 3.3L Big Time Phil

Consistently around the place mark of late. The ace helps further. Minors again. All 24:1:6:3 Prz $6,510.00 Trk D 24:1:9

2. 3628X Big Time Kiwi C1 nwtd Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.6 B bk Mar 22 My Redeemer-Bigtime Shine
Ownr: Lisa Cole

Stats: Trk 4:0:1 Bx1 3:1:1 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 4:0:2 Bx2 2:0:1 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 6:2:0 Bx3 2:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:1:0 Bx8 2:0:0

Perf: WAN 14 Jun 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C1  520m 26.6Kgs Box 2 11147 $8.20 Time 30.91s Best 30.04s Mgns 19.9L Rock It Rapper
CAM 27 Jun 2024 13 days 3 of 8 C1  375m 27.0Kgs Box 2 753 $3.40 Time 21.49s Best 21.10s Mgns 5.4L Portland Indie
CAM 04 Jul 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1  375m 27.4Kgs Box 3 556 $3.40 Time 21.07s Best 21.07s Mgns 12.9L Portland Louka
WAN 12 Jul 2024 8 days 2 of 7 C1  305m 27.6Kgs Box 1 112 $5.70 Time 17.67s Best 17.51s Mgns Nk End Of Era
WAN 19 Jul 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1  305m 27.6Kgs Box 1 788 $1.90 Time 17.93s Best 17.51s Mgns 7.4L Big Time Taxi

Trialled well last week. Looks primed for a winning resumption. On top. All 10:2:1:1 Prz $6,250.00 Trk D 2:0:1

3. 56848 Dawn Light C1 18.05 Trnr: D Bell (Marton)
4.4 B bk May 20 Allegro Gun-Bigtime OnFire
Ownr: C & R Evans

Stats: Trk 24:1:7 Bx1 31:3:13 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 55:4:17Bx2 13:1:2 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 5:0:0 Bx3 3:0:0 Bx7 5:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:0 Bx8 3:0:1

Perf: AK 11 Aug 2024 18 days 5 of 8 SPECA  318m 26.0Kgs Box 1455 $8.40 Time 18.91s Best 18.40s Mgns 7.7L Big Time Sticker
WAN 27 Sep 2024 47 days 6 of 7 C1  305m 26.2Kgs Box 5 666 $24 Time 18.03s Best 17.60s Mgns 7.3L Typical Arlo
WNS 02 Oct 2024 5 days 8 of 8 SPECA  313m 25.9Kgs Box 1 $25 Time 17.64s Best 17.15s Mgns 11.8L Earnestness
WAN 04 Oct 2024 2 days 4 of 8 C1  305m 26.2Kgs Box 2 244 $45 Time 17.59s Best 17.34s Mgns 10.8L Miss Rangiora
WAN 15 Oct 2024 11 days 8 of 8 C1  305m 26.1Kgs Box 1 888 $47 Time 17.94s Best 17.59s Mgns 11.5L Big Time Tawny

Made no impact on Tuesday from 1. Usually runs on but has not of late. All 60:4:7:10 Prz $14,900.00 Trk D 22:1:7

4. 857X4 Amelia Ate It C1 nwtd Trnr: M S Clark (Manaia)
2.9 B bk Nov 21 My Bro Fabio-No Time Toulouse
Ownr: C Rendle & M Clark Partnership

Stats: Trk 16:2:6 Bx1 4:1:3 Bx5 4:0:1
Spr 1:0:0 Bx2 6:1:2 Bx6 6:0:2
Mid 32:3:11Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 7:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:1 Bx8 3:1:1

Perf: MANA 29 Apr 2024 6 days 3 of 6 R/A  457m 26.4Kgs Box 2 643 $17 Time 25.87s Best 25.46s Mgns 6.9L Space Brockie
MANA 06 May 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1  457m 26.2Kgs Box 5 888 $14 Time 25.95s Best 25.61s Mgns 9.8L Big Time Thrill
MANA 14 May 2024 8 days 5 of 8 C1  457m 25.5Kgs Box 7 265 $10 Time 26.40s Best 25.98s Mgns 5.1L Big Time Brave
WAN 17 May 2024 3 days 7 of 7 C1  520m 25.0Kgs Box 8 34777 $10 Time 30.11s Best 29.78s Mgns 16.2L Russian Ahead
WAN 15 Oct 2024 151 days 4 of 8C1  305m 27.7Kgs Box 5 664 $10 Time 17.94s Best 17.59s Mgns 6.7L Big Time Tawny

Jumped ok Tuesday. Lacked a bit of second phase. Worth another chance at odds. All 33:3:7:4 Prz $15,870.00 Trk D 1:0:0

5. 55776 Big Time Turner C1 17.9 Trnr: Mark Goodier (Aramoho)
3.1 B rbd Sep 21 Fernando Bale-Super Tora
Ownr: Mark & Nichola Goodier

Stats: Trk 21:1:7 Bx1 8:0:3 Bx5 7:1:2
Spr 23:2:7 Bx2 6:1:3 Bx6 5:0:0
Mid 21:0:8 Bx3 5:0:3 Bx7 6:0:3
Dis 1:0:0 Bx4 8:0:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: MANA 24 Sep 2024 4 days 5 of 7 C1/2  375m 25.6Kgs Box 1 665 $34 Time 21.89s Best 21.28s Mgns 5.9L Big Time Muster
WAN 27 Sep 2024 3 days 5 of 7 C1  305m 25.4Kgs Box 4 445 $7.30 Time 18.03s Best 17.60s Mgns 5.4L Typical Arlo
WNS 02 Oct 2024 5 days 7 of 7 C1  313m 26.1Kgs Box 3  $11 Time 17.47s Best 17.15s Mgns 11.8L Thrilling Aggie
WAN 04 Oct 2024 2 days 7 of 8 C1  305m 25.7Kgs Box 4 887 $19 Time 17.59s Best 17.34s Mgns 13.5L Miss Rangiora
WAN 15 Oct 2024 11 days 6 of 8 C1/2  305m 26.1Kgs Box 2 746 $29 Time 18.08s Best 17.59s Mgns 5.7L Big Time Shred

Form is falling away. Middle draw unlikely to help either. Would be a big upset. All 45:2:5:10 Prz $10,830.00 Trk D 12:1:3

6. 51 Big Time Cortez C1 17.81 Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.2 D wf Aug 22 Orson Allen-Big Time Fuzz
Ownr: B Cole & C Rendle

Stats: Trk 1:1:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 1:1:0
Spr 1:1:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: MANA 01 Oct 2024 - days 5 of 5 C0  457m 31.8Kgs Box 8 555 $33 Time 25.94s Best 25.55s Mgns 15.9L Streets Of Paris
WAN 11 Oct 2024 10 days 1 of 6 C0  305m 31.6Kgs Box 5 211 $7.50 Time 17.81s Best 17.33s Mgns 2.4L Big Time Orson

Decent enough time posted in breaking maidens. This is much tougher first go C1 All 2:1:0:0 Prz $1,370.00 Trk D 1:1:0

7. 53354 Sedgebrook Parka C1 18.02 Trnr: Fred Kite (Wanganui)
3.5 D bk Apr 21 Above All-Chip Off Block
Ownr: F W Kite

Stats: Trk 36:1:5 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 2:0:0
Spr 39:1:5 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 4:1:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 17:0:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 16:0:2

Perf: WAN 13 Sep 2024 21 days 5 of 8 C1  305m 30.6Kgs Box 5 755 $52 Time 17.78s Best 17.54s Mgns 6.1L Sweet Red
WAN 20 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C1  305m 30.6Kgs Box 7 643 $44 Time 17.91s Best 17.54s Mgns 4.3L Typical Arlo
WAN 27 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C1  305m 30.9Kgs Box 7 553 $15 Time 17.91s Best 17.60s Mgns 3.5L Big Time Battle
WAN 04 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C1  305m 30.9Kgs Box 7 755 $17 Time 17.59s Best 17.34s Mgns 11L Miss Rangiora
WAN 11 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C1  305m 30.9Kgs Box 7 764 $26 Time 17.92s Best 17.33s Mgns 4.1L Laddu Rose

Hovering around first 4 thin end of late. Runs home ok. In the mix thin end. All 39:1:1:4 Prz $4,860.00 Trk D 36:1:5

8. 77465 Social Virtigo C1 nwtd Trnr: Richard Waite (Wanganui)
4.5 D bk Apr 20 Cawbourne Brick-Curious Life
Ownr: R Waite & A Waite

Stats: Trk 13:0:2 Bx1 10:0:2 Bx5 15:0:7
Spr 105:3:32Bx2 16:1:9 Bx6 15:1:4
Mid 19:1:6 Bx3 14:0:7 Bx7 20:1:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 16:1:3 Bx8 18:0:4

Perf: WNS 16 Sep 2024 6 days 7 of 8 C1  313m 33.2Kgs Box 4  $31 Time 17.41s Best 17.00s Mgns 6.6L Run Away Blue
MANA 24 Sep 2024 8 days 7 of 8 C1  375m 33.3Kgs Box 7 677 $38 Time 00.00s Best 21.28s Mgns 7.1L Bow Bell Del
MANA 01 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  375m 33.7Kgs Box 8 464 $47 Time 21.25s Best 21.15s Mgns 9L Miss Rangiora
WAN 04 Oct 2024 3 days 6 of 8 C1  305m 33.5Kgs Box 8 566 $21 Time 17.59s Best 17.34s Mgns 12.1L Miss Rangiora
WAN 15 Oct 2024 11 days 5 of 8 C1/2  305m 33.9Kgs Box 7 555 $35 Time 18.08s Best 17.59s Mgns 5.6L Big Time Shred

Has not won for an age. Hard to see him crossing from this far out. Not today. All 124:4:17:21 Prz $26,060.00 Trk D 13:0:2



Starts 18:21 RACE 5 JOLT COFFEE HOUSE C4/5 305M PBD 305m C4/5 $4000.00 Meeting 9
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg4, TRB Leg1, FFWin 905, FFPlc 1905

1. Vacant Box One Scratched

2. 42133 Big Time Zola C5 17.24 Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
3.7 B bd Jan 21 Superior Panama-Bigtime Jane
Ownr: L Cole & C Rendle

Stats: Trk 51:17:21Bx1 28:12:13 Bx5 2:0:1
Spr 75:27:27Bx2 29:9:12 Bx6 2:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 5:2:0 Bx7 2:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:2:1 Bx8 4:1:0

Perf: WAN 19 Jul 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C5  305m 26.5Kgs Box 2 124 $4.00 Time 17.51s Best 17.51s Mgns 3.2L Goldstar Hans
AK 28 Jul 2024 9 days 2 of 8 C5  318m 27.1Kgs Box 1 112 $2.80 Time 18.51s Best 18.47s Mgns Nk Big Time Kenzie
WAN 02 Aug 2024 5 days 1 of 8 C5  305m 26.4Kgs Box 2 111 $5.30 Time 17.56s Best 17.56s Mgns 3L Big Time Bora
WAN 04 Oct 2024 63 days 3 of 8 C4/5  305m 26.8Kgs Box 2 223 $3.20 Time 17.34s Best 17.34s Mgns 4L Big Time Thrill
AK 13 Oct 2024 9 days 3 of 8 C5  318m 27.2Kgs Box 1 423 $2.90 Time 18.49s Best 18.34s Mgns 5.9L Opawa Elliot

Getting closer to another win. More than capable on her day. Needs to lead. All 75:27:18:9 Prz $84,163.00 Trk D 51:17:21

3. 34762 Allegro Tori C4 17.67 Trnr: Marcie Flipp (Foxton)
4.2 B rf Jul 20 Bigtime Paddy-Allegro Lass
Ownr: B J Hodson

Stats: Trk 34:3:12Bx1 14:2:6 Bx5 10:1:3
Spr 93:11:28Bx2 15:3:7 Bx6 15:2:2
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 10:0:3 Bx7 10:2:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 15:0:5 Bx8 4:1:1

Perf: WAN 16 Aug 2024 7 days 3 of 5 C4/5  305m 26.6Kgs Box 3 333 $10 Time 17.82s Best 17.61s Mgns 0.8L Cliff Top Winnie
WAN 30 Aug 2024 14 days 4 of 6 SPECq  305m 27.1Kgs Box 2344 $20 Time 17.67s Best 17.55s Mgns 4L Space Conspiracy
WAN 06 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C5f  305m 27.0Kgs Box 2 777 $33 Time 17.37s Best 17.37s Mgns 8.9L Shades Of Space
WAN 27 Sep 2024 21 days 6 of 7 C4/5  305m 27.1Kgs Box 4 266 $49 Time 17.67s Best 17.60s Mgns 9.3L Big Time Kenzie
WAN 11 Oct 2024 14 days 2 of 5 C4  305m 26.6Kgs Box 2 122 $8.60 Time 17.69s Best 17.33s Mgns 0.6L Big Time Morant

Solid 2nd on the back of early speed. A good exit is crucial to her chances. All 93:11:11:17 Prz $34,274.00 Trk D 34:3:12

4. 65211 Big Time Morant C5 17.55 Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
3.5 D bk Apr 21 Worm Burner-Bigtime Wendle
Ownr: Lisa Cole

Stats: Trk 35:6:11Bx1 7:1:4 Bx5 9:3:1
Spr 64:13:20Bx2 6:2:2 Bx6 8:2:2
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 15:3:5 Bx7 5:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 13:2:6 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: WAN 13 Sep 2024 3 days 6 of 8 C4/5  305m 30.3Kgs Box 3 476 $16 Time 17.57s Best 17.54s Mgns 9.4L Big Time Bora
WAN 20 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C3  305m 30.1Kgs Box 2 555 $2.80 Time 17.62s Best 17.54s Mgns 9.3L Big Time Roman
WAN 27 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C2/3  305m 30.0Kgs Box 1 222 $2.90 Time 17.93s Best 17.60s Mgns 0.8L Love Bug
WAN 04 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C3  305m 29.9Kgs Box 3 111 $3.10 Time 17.55s Best 17.34s Mgns 2.7L Goldstar Colson
WAN 11 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 5 C4  305m 30.2Kgs Box 5 311 $2.90 Time 17.69s Best 17.33s Mgns 0.6L Allegro Tori

A rare back to back for him. Confidence is high. Who knows. This is tougher tho. All 64:13:13:7 Prz $35,773.00 Trk D 35:6:11

5. 43342 Space Conspiracy C5 17.45 Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.7 B bk Feb 22 Zambora Brockie-All About Space
Ownr: Conspiracy Theory Syndicate

Stats: Trk 16:8:4 Bx1 7:3:3 Bx5 3:0:1
Spr 25:12:7Bx2 7:4:1 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 3:1:0 Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 8:5:1 Bx8 2:1:0

Perf: WAN 06 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C5f  305m 23.6Kgs Box 5 554 $3.00 Time 17.37s Best 17.37s Mgns 5.5L Shades Of Space
WAN 13 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 6 C5  305m 24.1Kgs Box 1 233 $2.70 Time 17.54s Best 17.54s Mgns 2.1L Big Time Sonic
WAN 20 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C5  305m 24.3Kgs Box 1 333 $3.30 Time 17.54s Best 17.54s Mgns 1.9L Big Time Sonic
WAN 27 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C4/5  305m 23.9Kgs Box 1 334 $3.20 Time 17.67s Best 17.60s Mgns 5L Big Time Kenzie
WAN 11 Oct 2024 14 days 2 of 7 C5  305m 23.9Kgs Box 3 222 $5.10 Time 17.33s Best 17.33s Mgns 3L Big Time Lime

Handy enough 2nd in very quick time last week. Effectively has box 4. Big hope. All 28:13:4:3 Prz $28,865.00 Trk D 16:8:4

6. Cliff Top Winnie Scratched

7. 22814 Big Time Aly C4 nwtd Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.5 B bd Apr 22 Fernando Bale-Jilliby Litsa
Ownr: Brendon Cole

Stats: Trk 7:0:3 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 8:2:2
Spr 24:7:8 Bx2 3:2:1 Bx6 6:2:2
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 1:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:1:2 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: MANA 17 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 6 C3  375m 24.0Kgs Box 4 212 $2.40 Time 21.82s Best 21.65s Mgns 0.5L Bumrah's Ganguly
WAN 20 Sep 2024 3 days 2 of 7 C3  305m 23.9Kgs Box 7 222 $7.00 Time 17.62s Best 17.54s Mgns 2.3L Big Time Roman
WAN 27 Sep 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C3  305m 23.8Kgs Box 5 888 $5.10 Time 17.60s Best 17.60s Mgns 12L Big Time Dixie
MANA 01 Oct 2024 4 days 1 of 7 C2/3  375m 24.1Kgs Box 5 111 $3.40 Time 21.18s Best 21.15s Mgns 1.5L Big Time Prowler
CAM 10 Oct 2024 9 days 4 of 8 C4  375m 24.4Kgs Box 5 124 $6.10 Time 21.24s Best 21.16s Mgns 3.5L Portland Andy

Best seems to be at Palmy or Cambridge. Speedy type at best. Risking tonight. All 24:7:5:3 Prz $14,640.00 Trk D 7:0:3

8. 62414 Big Time Kenzie C5 17.32 Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
3.5 B bk Apr 21 Bernardo-Bigtime Ottey
Ownr: B Cole & C Rendle

Stats: Trk 35:8:11Bx1 4:2:1 Bx5 13:3:5
Spr 56:14:21Bx2 3:1:2 Bx6 12:3:5
Mid 9:1:5 Bx3 6:1:1 Bx7 11:1:6
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 8:3:3 Bx8 8:1:3

Perf: WAN 06 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C5f  305m 26.2Kgs Box 3 666 $6.70 Time 17.37s Best 17.37s Mgns 6.3L Shades Of Space
WAN 13 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C4/5  305m 26.8Kgs Box 5 322 $5.10 Time 17.57s Best 17.54s Mgns 3.5L Big Time Bora
WAN 20 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C5  305m 26.4Kgs Box 6 444 $14 Time 17.54s Best 17.54s Mgns 2.4L Big Time Sonic
WAN 27 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C4/5  305m 26.4Kgs Box 5 111 $10 Time 17.67s Best 17.60s Mgns 0.7L Big Time Bora
WAN 11 Oct 2024 14 days 4 of 7 C5  305m 26.5Kgs Box 8 434 $9.40 Time 17.33s Best 17.33s Mgns 4.6L Big Time Lime

Box 8 is not ideal but is capable enough of making a statement in this. All 65:15:12:14 Prz $51,233.00 Trk D 35:8:11



Starts 18:37 RACE 6 HAPPY BIRTHDAY KATHERINE TODD C2/C3 520M 520m C2/3 $4400.00 Meeting 9
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, TRB Leg2, FFWin 906, FFPlc 1906

1. 02612 Big Time Ultra C3 30.24 Trnr: M S Clark (Manaia)
2.7 D bk Jan 22 Aston Dee Bee-Bigtime Mia
Ownr: M S Clark

Stats: Trk 29:4:4 Bx1 7:2:0 Bx5 3:0:1
Spr 10:2:4 Bx2 2:1:1 Bx6 4:0:1
Mid 39:5:7 Bx3 7:0:3 Bx7 5:1:1
Dis 1:0:0 Bx4 7:2:0 Bx8 15:1:4

Perf: WAN 27 Sep 2024 7 days V of 5 C2  520m 34.6Kgs Box 3 44554 $6.40 Time s Best 29.97s Mgns  Vacant Box One
WNS 02 Oct 2024 5 days 2 of 5 C2  313m 34.9Kgs Box 3  $3.50 Time 17.45s Best 17.15s Mgns 0.7L Choko
WAN 04 Oct 2024 2 days 6 of 7 C2  520m 34.4Kgs Box 3 66666 $7.60 Time 30.29s Best 30.29s Mgns 8.3L Big Time Brave
WAN 11 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 5 C2  520m 34.5Kgs Box 7 11111 $8.30 Time 30.24s Best 30.24s Mgns 5.3L Big Time Poppy
WAN 15 Oct 2024 4 days 2 of 7 C2/3  520m 33.8Kgs Box 2 75222 $4.30 Time 30.33s Best 30.19s Mgns 4.7L Big Time Poppy

Made the most ground late on Poppy Tuesday. Some hope on that run. All 50:7:7:4 Prz $22,190.00 Trk D 26:4:4

2. 34545 Inner Space C3 29.86 Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
3.7 B bk Jan 21 SH Avatar-All About Space
Ownr: Conspiracy Theory Syndicate

Stats: Trk 19:6:8 Bx1 8:1:4 Bx5 5:1:3
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 6:1:2 Bx6 4:0:1
Mid 55:12:16Bx3 8:2:2 Bx7 9:2:2
Dis 4:1:3 Bx4 14:5:4 Bx8 5:1:1

Perf: MANA 03 Sep 2024 5 days 3 of 6 C4/5  457m 27.2Kgs Box 3 333 $8.30 Time 25.26s Best 25.26s Mgns 13L Opawa Marsh
MANA 10 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 6 C4/5  457m 27.4Kgs Box 4 434 $18 Time 25.74s Best 25.74s Mgns 14.7L Brockie's Luck
MANA 17 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C4/5  457m 27.4Kgs Box 7 435 $22 Time 25.98s Best 25.98s Mgns 8.8L Fool Me Once
WAN 04 Oct 2024 17 days 4 of 8 C3/4  520m 27.0Kgs Box 7 54444 $6.00 Time 30.32s Best 30.29s Mgns 5.7L Big Time Keegan
AK 13 Oct 2024 9 days 5 of 8 C3/4  527m 27.9Kgs Box 6 77565 $14 Time 30.57s Best 30.06s Mgns 5.1L Ain't It Fun

Well below her best for a while now. Could this be a confidence boosting win? All 59:13:12:7 Prz $57,820.00 Trk D 19:6:8

3. 356X7 Big Time Vitara C3 30.21 Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
3.0 B bk Oct 21 Bigtime Paddy-Bigtime Lucy
Ownr: Lisa Cole

Stats: Trk 15:3:6 Bx1 3:0:2 Bx5 6:1:2
Spr 1:1:0 Bx2 5:2:2 Bx6 5:1:1
Mid 25:4:10Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 2:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:1 Bx8 1:1:0

Perf: AK 19 May 2024 9 days 2 of 8 C3  527m 25.4Kgs Box 4 22222 $10 Time 30.45s Best 30.45s Mgns 3.8L Portland Pippa
WAN 24 May 2024 5 days 3 of 8 C2/3  520m 24.9Kgs Box 1 43343 $3.20 Time 30.51s Best 30.51s Mgns 3.3L Big Time Nando
CAM 30 May 2024 6 days 5 of 8 C3/4  457m 25.3Kgs Box 4 555 $14 Time 25.98s Best 25.80s Mgns 5.1L Harry Bond
AK 09 Jun 2024 10 days 6 of 6 R/A  527m 25.2Kgs Box 5 66666 $13 Time 30.50s Best 30.14s Mgns 13.9L Fear To Tread
WAN 11 Oct 2024 124 days 7 of 7C3/4  520m 26.0Kgs Box 6 46777 $12 Time 30.34s Best 30.24s Mgns 14.1L So Strict

Generally cuts hard left at the start. Missed away last week. Trials were fair. All 26:5:5:5 Prz $19,520.00 Trk D 15:3:6

4. 42864 Rock It Rapper C2 30.3 Trnr: Susie Kite (Wanganui)
2.4 D bk May 22 Federal Morgan-Poppy Rocket
Ownr: (Estate of) B J Marsh & H Kite

Stats: Trk 26:2:11Bx1 5:1:2 Bx5 7:0:3
Spr 1:0:1 Bx2 3:0:2 Bx6 6:1:1
Mid 29:4:10Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 2:0:1
Dis 1:0:0 Bx4 5:1:1 Bx8 2:1:0

Perf: WAN 13 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C3  520m 34.2Kgs Box 4 77544 $10 Time 30.27s Best 29.60s Mgns 5.7L So Strict
WAN 20 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C3  520m 33.6Kgs Box 5 66422 $5.60 Time 30.51s Best 29.83s Mgns 1.2L Why A Rapper
WAN 27 Sep 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C3  520m 33.5Kgs Box 5 88888 $6.80 Time 30.37s Best 29.97s Mgns 6.6L Big Time Axel
WAN 04 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C3/4  520m 33.2Kgs Box 4 88886 $8.70 Time 30.32s Best 30.29s Mgns 17.4L Big Time Keegan
WAN 11 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C3/4  520m 33.9Kgs Box 5 34444 $11 Time 30.34s Best 30.24s Mgns 2.8L So Strict

Downgrades with a railer inside. Might pay to have an each way ticket. Chance. All 31:4:5:6 Prz $18,200.00 Trk D 25:2:10

5. 11355 Big Time Urban C3 30.45 Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
3.0 D bk Oct 21 Bigtime Paddy-Bigtime Michelle
Ownr: Brendon Cole

Stats: Trk 12:3:0 Bx1 5:1:1 Bx5 7:1:1
Spr 2:0:0 Bx2 2:0:1 Bx6 3:0:2
Mid 35:5:9 Bx3 2:0:1 Bx7 12:3:3
Dis 11:1:2 Bx4 11:0:2 Bx8 6:1:0

Perf: MANA 10 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 6 C1  457m 32.9Kgs Box 7 321 $7.70 Time 26.12s Best 25.74s Mgns 0.4L Opawa Turbo
MANA 17 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C2/3  457m 32.9Kgs Box 7 431 $31 Time 26.60s Best 25.98s Mgns 0.5L Big Time Tama
MANA 24 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 6 C3  457m 33.1Kgs Box 6 543 $9.70 Time 25.93s Best 25.93s Mgns 3.1L Big Time Axel
MANA 01 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 5 C2/3  457m 32.9Kgs Box 5 335 $2.70 Time 25.91s Best 25.55s Mgns 3L Big Time Tama
CAM 10 Oct 2024 9 days 5 of 6 C2/3  457m 33.1Kgs Box 7 555 $17 Time 25.70s Best 25.54s Mgns 7L Ivory Girl

Can get quite wide on the bends. This lot may test him. Looking to others. All 48:6:3:8 Prz $23,760.00 Trk D 12:3:0

6. 43255 Big Time Special C3 30.05 Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
3.7 B bd Jan 21 SH Avatar-Bigtime Bell
Ownr: L Cole & C Rendle

Stats: Trk 13:4:5 Bx1 10:4:3 Bx5 4:1:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 7:1:2 Bx6 8:1:2
Mid 24:6:8 Bx3 6:2:3 Bx7 3:0:2
Dis 28:7:10Bx4 7:2:3 Bx8 7:2:3

Perf: CAM 04 Jul 2024 7 days 4 of 6 C2d  650m 29.6Kgs Box 2 63234 $10 Time 37.47s Best 37.38s Mgns 8.9L Chief Dribble
MANA 09 Jul 2024 5 days 3 of 6 C2d  660m 29.6Kgs Box 7 44433 $5.70 Time 38.02s Best 38.02s Mgns 6.3L Drought
CAM 18 Jul 2024 9 days 2 of 6 C1/2d  650m 29.9Kgs Box 1 11222 $14 Time 37.97s Best 37.97s Mgns 4.1L Johnny Football
MANA 30 Jul 2024 12 days 5 of 5 C1/2d  660m 29.9Kgs Box 5 11455 $6.20 Time 38.04s Best 38.04s Mgns 9.4L Nighthawk Jet
WAN 11 Oct 2024 73 days 5 of 7 C3/4  520m 29.8Kgs Box 8 65555 $10 Time 30.34s Best 30.24s Mgns 4.8L So Strict

Has a great PB but was a while ago. Can regain some form in this at best. All 52:13:11:7 Prz $57,330.00 Trk D 13:4:5

7. 51423 Big Time Super C3 30.05 Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
4.1 B f Sep 20 Orson Allen-Super Yesy
Ownr: Brendon Cole

Stats: Trk 36:5:11Bx1 10:2:3 Bx5 8:2:2
Spr 9:4:3 Bx2 13:2:3 Bx6 13:1:5
Mid 77:10:21Bx3 12:3:5 Bx7 10:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 10:1:1 Bx8 10:2:4

Perf: WAN 13 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C3  520m 25.8Kgs Box 2 66775 $20 Time 30.27s Best 29.60s Mgns 9.9L So Strict
WAN 20 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C1/2  520m 25.6Kgs Box 7 11111 $3.30 Time 30.38s Best 29.83s Mgns 5L Big Time Brutal
WAN 27 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C3  520m 25.2Kgs Box 7 44444 $8.00 Time 30.37s Best 29.97s Mgns 1.6L Big Time Axel
WAN 04 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C3/4  520m 25.2Kgs Box 8 15222 $5.20 Time 30.32s Best 30.29s Mgns 2.6L Big Time Keegan
WAN 15 Oct 2024 11 days 3 of 7 C2/3  520m 26.0Kgs Box 1 32333 $3.00 Time 30.33s Best 30.19s Mgns 9.2L Big Time Poppy

Not a fan of inside draws this track. Punted fav from 1. Likely better out here. All 86:14:12:12 Prz $57,252.67 Trk D 36:5:11

8. 66636 Big Time Trade C3 30.31 Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
3.5 D bk Apr 21 Aston Dee Bee-Bigtime Talker
Ownr: Brendon Cole

Stats: Trk 26:3:9 Bx1 13:2:5 Bx5 8:1:2
Spr 2:0:0 Bx2 12:3:6 Bx6 10:1:3
Mid 50:7:15Bx3 8:2:2 Bx7 9:0:1
Dis 24:4:9 Bx4 8:0:2 Bx8 8:2:3

Perf: AK 30 Jun 2024 12 days 6 of 7 C4/5  527m 37.1Kgs Box 2 65666 $24 Time 30.47s Best 30.47s Mgns 10.1L Opawa Turn
WNS 05 Aug 2024 36 days 6 of 6 C3  313m 37.3Kgs Box 5  $11 Time 17.46s Best 17.38s Mgns 69.5L Big Time Proof
WAN 27 Sep 2024 53 days 6 of 8 C3  520m 35.5Kgs Box 6 66666 $28 Time 30.37s Best 29.97s Mgns 5.8L Big Time Axel
WAN 04 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C3/4  520m 36.0Kgs Box 2 33333 $10 Time 30.32s Best 30.29s Mgns 2.8L Big Time Keegan
WAN 11 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C3/4  520m 36.0Kgs Box 7 77666 $24 Time 30.34s Best 30.24s Mgns 7L So Strict

Had a railer on inside last week. Failed to use it. Running out of excuses. All 76:11:11:13 Prz $58,385.00 Trk D 26:3:9

9. Go Norman Scratched



Starts 19:06 RACE 7 CHRISTMAS @ THE DOGS. DECEMBER 6TH/13TH/20TH PBD 305m C2 $2600.00 Meeting 9
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, TRB Leg3, FFWin 907, FFPlc 1907

1. Vacant Box One Scratched

2. 65145 Big Time Battle C2 17.78 Trnr: Susie Kite (Wanganui)
2.8 D be Dec 21 Bernardo-Bigtime Talker
Ownr: (Estate of) B J Marsh & H Kite

Stats: Trk 38:7:5 Bx1 5:1:0 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 40:8:6 Bx2 17:4:2 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 2:0:0 Bx3 10:0:2 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 9:3:2 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: WAN 30 Aug 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C2  305m 36.1Kgs Box 2 456 $7.10 Time 17.85s Best 17.55s Mgns 6.3L Zero Chill
WAN 20 Sep 2024 21 days 5 of 7 C1/2  305m 36.3Kgs Box 2 445 $17 Time 17.67s Best 17.54s Mgns 5.9L Big Time Dixie
WAN 27 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C1  305m 36.3Kgs Box 1 111 $2.30 Time 17.91s Best 17.60s Mgns 1.1L Mimi
WAN 04 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C2  305m 36.4Kgs Box 1 244 $7.80 Time 17.57s Best 17.34s Mgns 6.9L Big Time Chur
WAN 11 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C2  305m 36.6Kgs Box 1 355 $11 Time 17.77s Best 17.33s Mgns 4.4L Big Time Brandy

Near on back to C1 again. Gets a fav draw. Not the worst here. Can win. All 42:8:4:2 Prz $15,900.00 Trk D 36:7:5

3. 31476 Love Bug C2 17.72 Trnr: Peter Clark (Manaia)
3.4 B be May 21 Worm Burner-Bigtime Tears
Ownr: Having Some Fun Syndicate

Stats: Trk 42:6:11Bx1 3:1:1 Bx5 12:0:5
Spr 67:9:18Bx2 16:4:6 Bx6 7:1:2
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 17:1:2 Bx7 3:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 9:1:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: WAN 20 Sep 2024 16 days 3 of 6 C2  305m 24.2Kgs Box 3 123 $15 Time 17.75s Best 17.54s Mgns 3L Bow Anna
WAN 27 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C2/3  305m 24.3Kgs Box 2 111 $18 Time 17.93s Best 17.60s Mgns 0.8L Big Time Morant
WAN 04 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C3  305m 24.5Kgs Box 5 234 $12 Time 17.55s Best 17.34s Mgns 6.6L Big Time Morant
WNS 08 Oct 2024 4 days 7 of 8 C3  313m 24.6Kgs Box 3  $31 Time 17.50s Best 17.38s Mgns 10.3L Star Boy Express
WAN 11 Oct 2024 3 days 6 of 8 C3  305m 24.8Kgs Box 4 276 $36 Time 17.55s Best 17.33s Mgns 7.9L Big Time Prowler

Back to C2 quickly. Can fly the traps at times. Her best early could steal this. All 67:9:12:6 Prz $22,290.00 Trk D 42:6:11

4. 13723 Typical Arlo C2 17.91 Trnr: M S Clark (Manaia)
2.9 D wf Nov 21 Elite State-Saving Lots
Ownr: M S Clark

Stats: Trk 12:3:3 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 3:1:1
Spr 16:3:5 Bx2 3:0:2 Bx6 3:1:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 1:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:0:2 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: WAN 27 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C1  305m 32.5Kgs Box 7 211 $1.60 Time 18.03s Best 17.60s Mgns Nk Reggie
WNS 02 Oct 2024 5 days 3 of 7 C1  313m 32.9Kgs Box 2  $4.40 Time 17.63s Best 17.15s Mgns 1L Music Road
WAN 04 Oct 2024 2 days 7 of 7 C2  305m 32.8Kgs Box 4 777 $7.50 Time 17.57s Best 17.34s Mgns 9.9L Big Time Chur
WAN 11 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C2  305m 32.6Kgs Box 4 422 $10 Time 17.77s Best 17.33s Mgns Hd Big Time Brandy
WAN 15 Oct 2024 4 days 3 of 8 C1/2  305m 32.8Kgs Box 5 563 $11 Time 17.67s Best 17.59s Mgns 7.8L Big Time Rua

Not a factor early. Rushed into 3rd late but was lucky. Minors best again. All 16:3:1:4 Prz $6,250.00 Trk D 12:3:3

5. 22136 Big Time Splash C2 17.85 Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
3.5 B bk Apr 21 Bernardo-Kathlee
Ownr: Brendon Cole

Stats: Trk 22:3:5 Bx1 6:2:2 Bx5 4:1:0
Spr 7:1:5 Bx2 2:0:1 Bx6 11:1:2
Mid 38:5:7 Bx3 5:0:0 Bx7 5:1:2
Dis 6:1:2 Bx4 8:2:2 Bx8 10:0:5

Perf: WAN 13 Sep 2024 3 days 2 of 8 C1  305m 28.0Kgs Box 8 112 $2.20 Time 17.95s Best 17.54s Mgns 0.8L Two Patches Jet
WAN 20 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  305m 28.1Kgs Box 6 322 $2.50 Time 17.91s Best 17.54s Mgns 2.4L Typical Arlo
WAN 27 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C1  305m 27.9Kgs Box 6 111 $1.90 Time 17.85s Best 17.60s Mgns 2.9L Sangria Affair
MANA 01 Oct 2024 4 days 3 of 8 C1  375m 28.3Kgs Box 7 333 $2.90 Time 21.25s Best 21.15s Mgns 5.1L Miss Rangiora
CAM 10 Oct 2024 9 days 6 of 7 C2  375m 28.4Kgs Box 6 566 $11 Time 21.30s Best 21.16s Mgns 10.7L Quintessential

Recently back up to C2. Looked decent early on over middle. Can threaten this. All 51:7:6:8 Prz $24,930.00 Trk D 3:1:2

6. 788X3 Opawa Jason C2 17.68 Trnr: Marcie Flipp (Foxton)
4.0 D bk Oct 20 Winsome Opawa-Opawa Tab
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 15:2:4 Bx1 4:1:2 Bx5 4:0:1
Spr 32:6:10Bx2 7:2:4 Bx6 2:1:0
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 6:1:1 Bx7 3:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:0:1 Bx8 2:0:1

Perf: MANA 02 Apr 2024 11 days 6 of 8 C3  375m 31.5Kgs Box 5 466 $17 Time 21.27s Best 21.27s Mgns 9.2L Go Norman
WAN 10 May 2024 38 days 7 of 8 C3/4  305m 30.9Kgs Box 4 887 $12 Time 17.67s Best 17.41s Mgns 11.9L Big Time Hinda
WAN 17 May 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C2  305m 31.0Kgs Box 7 678 $8.10 Time 17.61s Best 17.52s Mgns 13.5L Cliff Top Banger
MANA 28 May 2024 11 days 8 of 8 C2/3  375m 31.1Kgs Box 5 378 $14 Time 21.61s Best 21.19s Mgns 13.4L Big Time Mariah
WAN 15 Oct 2024 140 days 3 of 8C1/2  305m 32.0Kgs Box 4 633 $9.00 Time 18.08s Best 17.59s Mgns 4.3L Big Time Shred

Found the line ok Tuesday. Has always had box issues. He is quick with a run. All 33:6:7:3 Prz $12,515.00 Trk D 15:2:4

7. 84333 Big Time Vanilla C2 17.79 Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.8 D bk Dec 21 Bernardo-Bigtime Talker
Ownr: Brendon Cole

Stats: Trk 23:2:9 Bx1 1:0:1 Bx5 10:0:2
Spr 45:6:17Bx2 3:1:1 Bx6 8:2:3
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 11:2:4 Bx7 4:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 7:1:3 Bx8 1:0:1

Perf: MANA 03 Sep 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C3  375m 34.7Kgs Box 5 388 $6.60 Time 21.22s Best 21.22s Mgns 10L Tira Miss You
MANA 17 Sep 2024 14 days 4 of 6 C3  375m 35.0Kgs Box 6 464 $7.40 Time 21.82s Best 21.65s Mgns 3L Bumrah's Ganguly
MANA 24 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 6 C2  375m 34.7Kgs Box 7 243 $3.50 Time 21.75s Best 21.28s Mgns 2.3L Big Time Taxi
MANA 01 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C2  375m 34.8Kgs Box 8 433 $5.00 Time 21.35s Best 21.15s Mgns 5.1L So Electric
WAN 11 Oct 2024 10 days 3 of 8 C2  305m 35.0Kgs Box 6 233 $3.00 Time 17.77s Best 17.33s Mgns 0.8L Big Time Brandy

Consistently placing of late. His best is better than that in this grade. All 45:6:9:8 Prz $18,080.00 Trk D 23:2:9

8. 87544 Zero Chill C2 17.85 Trnr: D Bell (Marton)
3.0 B bk Oct 21 Mepunga Blazer-Translation
Ownr: Mark Lin & Josh Lane

Stats: Trk 13:2:3 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 39:4:13Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 13:2:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 24:2:10

Perf: WAN 06 Sep 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C3  305m 30.4Kgs Box 4 888 $23 Time 17.85s Best 17.37s Mgns 9.8L Opawa Danny
WAN 27 Sep 2024 21 days 7 of 8 C3  305m 30.5Kgs Box 8 777 $27 Time 17.60s Best 17.60s Mgns 9.2L Big Time Dixie
WAN 04 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C3  305m 30.5Kgs Box 7 645 $19 Time 17.55s Best 17.34s Mgns 7.1L Big Time Morant
WAN 11 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C2  305m 30.5Kgs Box 7 644 $26 Time 17.77s Best 17.33s Mgns 3.1L Big Time Brandy
WAN 15 Oct 2024 4 days 4 of 8 C1/2  305m 30.5Kgs Box 7 754 $35 Time 17.67s Best 17.59s Mgns 9.3L Big Time Rua

Finishes on into the minors from similar draws. Not a big factor early lately. All 39:4:5:8 Prz $12,140.00 Trk D 13:2:3



Starts 19:24 RACE 8 MOORE LAW WHANGANUI C4/C5 520M 520m C4/5 $5900.00 Meeting 9
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg1, FFWin 908, FFPlc 1908

1. Vacant Box One Scratched

2. Vacant Box Two Scratched

3. 21233 Russian Ahead C5 29.98 Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.5 B f Apr 22 Zambora Brockie-Fool's Russian
Ownr: Funky's Boy's Syndicate

Stats: Trk 15:4:6 Bx1 5:2:3 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 4:3:0 Bx6 1:0:1
Mid 28:9:12Bx3 6:1:5 Bx7 4:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:2:1 Bx8 3:1:2

Perf: WAN 06 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C5f  520m 26.4Kgs Box 3 31222 $18 Time 29.91s Best 29.91s Mgns 4.7L He's All Go
CAM 12 Sep 2024 6 days 1 of 6 C4/5  457m 26.7Kgs Box 2 121 $2.20 Time 25.59s Best 25.59s Mgns 1L Old School
WAN 20 Sep 2024 8 days 2 of 7 C4/5  520m 26.7Kgs Box 8 12222 $6.00 Time 29.83s Best 29.83s Mgns 11.2L He's All Go
ADD 03 Oct 2024 13 days 3 of 6 C5  525m 26.6Kgs Box 3 11223 $8.30 Time 30.22s Best 30.20s Mgns 5.7L He's All Go
CAM 10 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 6 C5  457m 26.6Kgs Box 8 343 $2.30 Time 25.54s Best 25.54s Mgns 4.8L Old School

Gets first use of the paint. Can fly along to the middle. Top PB. Could be tough All 28:9:7:5 Prz $42,979.00 Trk D 15:4:6

4. 66536 Brighton Wave C4 30.16 Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
3.1 D be Sep 21 Orson Allen-Bigtime Thinker
Ownr: L Cole & C Rendle

Stats: Trk 19:6:3 Bx1 8:3:3 Bx5 6:1:1
Spr 3:2:1 Bx2 3:0:1 Bx6 5:1:2
Mid 42:10:11Bx3 7:2:1 Bx7 8:2:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:2:0 Bx8 3:1:1

Perf: MANA 16 Jul 2024 4 days 6 of 6 C4/5  457m 34.8Kgs Box 2 566 $22 Time 25.57s Best 25.56s Mgns 9L Goldstar Mila
MANA 23 Jul 2024 7 days 6 of 6 R/A  457m 35.2Kgs Box 4 556 $12 Time 25.92s Best 25.41s Mgns 3.8L Goldstar Remi
AK 28 Jul 2024 5 days 5 of 5 C5  527m 35.3Kgs Box 8 44555 $33 Time 30.32s Best 30.32s Mgns 8.9L Blazin' Master
MANA 13 Aug 2024 16 days 3 of 4 C4  410m 33.9Kgs Box 6 333 $4.10 Time 23.28s Best 23.28s Mgns 6.8L Big Time Messi
WAN 23 Aug 2024 10 days 6 of 7 C4/5  520m 33.4Kgs Box 7 34456 $26 Time 30.20s Best 30.10s Mgns 8L Big Time Nando

Wrong side of the grading. Solid canine but others look a bit smarter in this. All 45:12:4:8 Prz $43,845.00 Trk D 19:6:3

5. 11414 Big Time Joker C5 30.36 Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
3.0 D bk Oct 21 Bigtime Paddy-Bigtime Lucy
Ownr: Lisa Cole

Stats: Trk 17:3:3 Bx1 6:3:3 Bx5 6:1:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 4:1:2 Bx6 2:0:0
Mid 41:10:13Bx3 3:1:2 Bx7 8:0:5
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 7:3:1 Bx8 5:1:0

Perf: MANA 09 Jul 2024 5 days 1 of 7 C2  457m 33.7Kgs Box 3 111 $1.70 Time 25.60s Best 25.59s Mgns 4L Big Time Alex
WAN 19 Jul 2024 10 days 1 of 7 C3/4  520m 33.3Kgs Box 8 44221 $2.90 Time 30.60s Best 30.27s Mgns 0.4L Rock It Rapper
AK 28 Jul 2024 9 days 4 of 8 R/Af  527m 34.3Kgs Box 4 64444 $4.10 Time 30.41s Best 30.32s Mgns 11.7L Goldstar Remi
MANA 06 Aug 2024 9 days 1 of 7 C3/4  457m 33.8Kgs Box 4 441 $12 Time 26.03s Best 25.53s Mgns Nk Fool Me Once
WAN 09 Aug 2024 3 days 4 of 5 C4  520m 33.4Kgs Box 5 44444 $4.10 Time 30.32s Best 29.94s Mgns 3.6L Big Time Nando

Has trialled respectably. A decent dog but may find this a bit sharp fresh. All 41:10:7:6 Prz $41,742.00 Trk D 17:3:3

6. 25111 Big Time Bam C5 29.94 Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.8 D bk Dec 21 Zambora Brockie-Bigtime Opal
Ownr: Brendon Cole

Stats: Trk 20:7:8 Bx1 7:2:3 Bx5 7:2:3
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 5:1:3 Bx6 2:1:1
Mid 35:10:14Bx3 2:1:1 Bx7 4:1:1
Dis 2:2:0 Bx4 4:1:1 Bx8 6:3:1

Perf: WAN 13 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 5 C4/5  520m 31.9Kgs Box 4 32332 $8.00 Time 29.60s Best 29.60s Mgns 6.7L He's All Go
WAN 20 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C4/5  520m 32.1Kgs Box 1 66665 $10 Time 29.83s Best 29.83s Mgns 14.1L He's All Go
WAN 27 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C4/5  520m 31.7Kgs Box 1 11111 $5.00 Time 30.15s Best 29.97s Mgns 6.3L Fear To Tread
MANA 01 Oct 2024 4 days 1 of 7 C0d  660m 32.2Kgs Box 8 12221 $2.30 Time 38.08s Best 38.08s Mgns 0.6L Alpha Rambo
CAM 10 Oct 2024 9 days 1 of 5 C1d  650m 32.6Kgs Box 4 31111 $1.20 Time 38.06s Best 38.06s Mgns 0.8L Trenzalore

In fine fettle. Draws out wider. Gets every opportunity to make it 4 straight. All 37:12:9:5 Prz $48,558.00 Trk D 20:7:8

7. 53225 Alpha Rambo C5 29.91 Trnr: Marcie Flipp (Foxton)
3.3 D bd Jun 21 Ando's Mac-Homebush Minnie
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 28:8:9 Bx1 8:3:2 Bx5 9:3:2
Spr 18:4:4 Bx2 11:3:2 Bx6 6:1:3
Mid 48:10:18Bx3 11:2:7 Bx7 11:1:3
Dis 4:0:2 Bx4 11:1:3 Bx8 3:0:2

Perf: WAN 06 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C5f  520m 33.9Kgs Box 5 86655 $47 Time 29.91s Best 29.91s Mgns 6.3L He's All Go
MANA 17 Sep 2024 11 days 3 of 7 C4/5  457m 34.0Kgs Box 8 663 $13 Time 25.98s Best 25.98s Mgns 2.9L Fool Me Once
MANA 24 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 5 C4/5  457m 34.2Kgs Box 6 542 $6.10 Time 25.96s Best 25.93s Mgns 1.7L Fool Me Once
MANA 01 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C0d  660m 33.9Kgs Box 3 21112 $2.40 Time 38.08s Best 38.08s Mgns 0.6L Big Time Bam
CAM 10 Oct 2024 9 days 5 of 6 C5  457m 33.5Kgs Box 3 555 $10 Time 25.54s Best 25.54s Mgns 5.5L Old School

Can hit the line well at times. Not a factor early as much these days. Chance. All 70:14:14:10 Prz $63,040.00 Trk D 25:6:9

8. 26512 Big Time Tama C4 30.41 Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.8 D bk Dec 21 Zambora Brockie-Bigtime Opal
Ownr: Brendon Cole

Stats: Trk 16:2:6 Bx1 4:0:3 Bx5 3:1:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 3:0:2 Bx6 7:0:3
Mid 38:6:13Bx3 7:2:3 Bx7 4:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:2:0 Bx8 7:0:1

Perf: MANA 17 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C2/3  457m 34.2Kgs Box 6 212 $7.70 Time 26.60s Best 25.98s Mgns 0.5L Big Time Urban
WAN 20 Sep 2024 3 days 6 of 7 C3  520m 33.7Kgs Box 7 44666 $5.90 Time 30.51s Best 29.83s Mgns 5L Why A Rapper
WAN 27 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C3  520m 34.1Kgs Box 8 55555 $13 Time 30.37s Best 29.97s Mgns 2.6L Big Time Axel
MANA 01 Oct 2024 4 days 1 of 5 C2/3  457m 34.4Kgs Box 3 221 $2.90 Time 25.91s Best 25.55s Mgns Nk Big Time Brave
WAN 11 Oct 2024 10 days 2 of 7 C3/4  520m 33.9Kgs Box 1 22112 $4.60 Time 30.34s Best 30.24s Mgns 1L So Strict

Does peak late here. Had his chance last time. Others look better chances. All 38:6:6:7 Prz $31,709.00 Trk D 16:2:6



Starts 19:50 RACE 9 PRESIDENT'S DASH C1 305M PBD 305m C1 $2500.00 Meeting 9
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg2, TRB Leg1, FFWin 909, FFPlc 1909

1. Vacant Box One Scratched

2. 87864 Donning C1 17.95 Trnr: D Bell (Marton)
4.7 D rf Jan 20 Spring Gun-Express Gunn
Ownr: M Lin

Stats: Trk 35:3:7 Bx1 60:3:19 Bx5 7:0:4
Spr 136:8:46Bx2 28:4:8 Bx6 12:0:5
Mid 7:0:1 Bx3 17:0:4 Bx7 6:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:1:2 Bx8 8:0:3

Perf: MANA 06 Aug 2024 11 days 8 of 8 C1  375m 32.8Kgs Box 1 888 $47 Time 21.15s Best 21.09s Mgns 13.4L Big Time Fern
MANA 13 Aug 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C1  375m 32.8Kgs Box 1 857 $21 Time 21.65s Best 21.14s Mgns 5.5L Torque In Torque
WNS 04 Sep 2024 22 days 8 of 8 C1  313m 33.9Kgs Box 1  $16 Time 17.45s Best 16.98s Mgns 14.5L Thrilling Issac
WAN 27 Sep 2024 23 days 6 of 8 C1  305m 33.6Kgs Box 1 666 $68 Time 17.85s Best 17.60s Mgns 8.4L Big Time Splash
WAN 15 Oct 2024 18 days 4 of 8 C1/2  305m 33.7Kgs Box 1 864 $44 Time 18.08s Best 17.59s Mgns 5.2L Big Time Shred

Continues to be let down by poor beginnings. This is not a strong field though. All 143:8:21:26 Prz $32,760.00 Trk D 35:3:7

3. 72225 Big Time Butler C1 17.89 Trnr: Mark Goodier (Aramoho)
3.0 D bd Oct 21 Bigtime Paddy-Bigtime Jasmine
Ownr: Mark & Nichola Goodier

Stats: Trk 36:3:14Bx1 38:5:15 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 70:7:30Bx2 18:0:7 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 6:2:3 Bx7 2:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:0:3 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: WAN 27 Sep 2024 3 days 7 of 8 C1  305m 32.0Kgs Box 2 877 $4.60 Time 17.85s Best 17.60s Mgns 11.5L Big Time Splash
WNS 02 Oct 2024 5 days 2 of 7 C1  313m 32.4Kgs Box 1  $13 Time 17.33s Best 17.15s Mgns 6.4L Run Away Blue
WNS 08 Oct 2024 6 days 2 of 8 C1  313m 32.4Kgs Box 2  $4.80 Time 17.85s Best 17.38s Mgns 2.2L Sister Shadow
WAN 11 Oct 2024 3 days 2 of 7 C1  305m 32.3Kgs Box 3 332 $8.70 Time 17.92s Best 17.33s Mgns 2.5L Laddu Rose
WAN 15 Oct 2024 4 days 5 of 8 C1  305m 32.3Kgs Box 2 355 $3.70 Time 17.94s Best 17.59s Mgns 6.9L Big Time Tawny

Probable leader. Struggles to see out even the 305m these days. Place. All 70:7:22:8 Prz $26,920.00 Trk D 36:3:14

4. 58158 Earnestness C1 nwtd Trnr: Linda Martin (Tokoroa)
3.7 B bk Feb 21 Bigtime Paddy-Ashen
Ownr: L D Martin & B M Martin

Stats: Trk 1:0:0 Bx1 13:1:2 Bx5 4:0:2
Spr 73:5:18Bx2 31:3:7 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 18:1:6 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:0:1 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: AK 22 Sep 2024 3 days 5 of 7 C1  318m 26.9Kgs Box 1 555 $27 Time 18.58s Best 18.36s Mgns 9.2L Sweet Offer
AK 29 Sep 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1/2  318m 26.6Kgs Box 3 788 $41 Time 18.87s Best 18.53s Mgns 7.9L Opawa Bait
WNS 02 Oct 2024 3 days 1 of 8 SPECA  313m 26.6Kgs Box 2 $19 Time 17.64s Best 17.15s Mgns 1.5L Speed Skater
WNS 08 Oct 2024 6 days 5 of 8 C1  313m 26.3Kgs Box 3  $7.90 Time 17.85s Best 17.38s Mgns 4.4L Sister Shadow
WAN 11 Oct 2024 3 days 8 of 8 C1  305m 26.4Kgs Box 4 878 $39 Time 17.86s Best 17.33s Mgns 8.7L Big Time Redeem

Super win on the straight 3 back. Disappointing again since. Maybe a place. All 73:5:5:13 Prz $15,145.00 Trk D 1:0:0

5. 34866 Big Time Waffle C1 17.92 Trnr: Susie Kite (Wanganui)
4.2 B rf Jul 20 Bigtime Paddy-Bigtime Mia
Ownr: (Estate of) B J Marsh & H Kite

Stats: Trk 35:2:7 Bx1 15:2:5 Bx5 2:0:1
Spr 54:5:12Bx2 13:2:3 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 10:0:1 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 10:1:2 Bx8 2:0:0

Perf: WAN 13 Sep 2024 9 days 3 of 8 C1  305m 28.5Kgs Box 3 233 $45 Time 17.95s Best 17.54s Mgns 5.4L Two Patches Jet
WAN 20 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  305m 28.5Kgs Box 4 134 $15 Time 17.91s Best 17.54s Mgns 5.2L Typical Arlo
WAN 27 Sep 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1  305m 28.4Kgs Box 3 788 $23 Time 17.85s Best 17.60s Mgns 13.6L Big Time Splash
WAN 04 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1  305m 28.5Kgs Box 4 466 $36 Time 17.99s Best 17.34s Mgns 4.8L Mimi
WAN 11 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1  305m 28.7Kgs Box 3 766 $37 Time 17.86s Best 17.33s Mgns 7.4L Big Time Redeem

Occasionally flies the lids. Could do so here. Sticking on is a struggle. All 54:5:5:7 Prz $12,590.00 Trk D 35:2:7

6. 23656 Sangria Affair C1 18.19 Trnr: M S Clark (Manaia)
2.7 B bd Feb 22 Hooked On Scotch-Gracias Maestro
Ownr: M S Clark

Stats: Trk 17:1:6 Bx1 3:0:0 Bx5 5:0:1
Spr 51:3:20Bx2 9:1:4 Bx6 11:1:3
Mid 2:1:0 Bx3 4:1:2 Bx7 4:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 11:0:6 Bx8 6:1:3

Perf: WAN 27 Sep 2024 56 days 2 of 8 C1  305m 25.0Kgs Box 7 322 $11 Time 17.85s Best 17.60s Mgns 2.9L Big Time Splash
WAN 04 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C1  305m 25.2Kgs Box 6 433 $6.10 Time 17.59s Best 17.34s Mgns 7.5L Miss Rangiora
WNS 08 Oct 2024 4 days 6 of 7 C1  313m 25.4Kgs Box 5  $5.00 Time 18.06s Best 17.38s Mgns 8L Go Luna
WAN 11 Oct 2024 3 days 5 of 8 C1  305m 25.1Kgs Box 7 655 $7.80 Time 17.86s Best 17.33s Mgns 6.5L Big Time Redeem
WAN 15 Oct 2024 4 days 6 of 8 C1  305m 25.3Kgs Box 7 576 $7.40 Time 17.89s Best 17.59s Mgns 5.8L Big Time Phil

Has zero early speed which does not help her. Can swoop into this and place. All 53:4:12:8 Prz $17,490.00 Trk D 17:1:6

7. 36677 Opawa Maia C1 nwtd Trnr: Marcie Flipp (Foxton)
4.0 B bk Oct 20 Winsome Opawa-Opawa Tab
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 3:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 5:0:4
Spr 30:4:9 Bx2 1:0:1 Bx6 10:3:1
Mid 9:1:4 Bx3 4:0:2 Bx7 11:1:4
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:1 Bx8 6:1:0

Perf: MANA 03 Sep 2024 35 days 3 of 6 C1/2  375m 26.4Kgs Box 7 223 $6.00 Time 21.50s Best 21.22s Mgns 6.6L So Electric
MANA 10 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 6 C2/3  375m 26.4Kgs Box 7 116 $27 Time 21.22s Best 21.22s Mgns 7.7L Fear To Tread
MANA 17 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 6 C2  375m 26.5Kgs Box 8 556 $24 Time 21.73s Best 21.65s Mgns 10.7L We Ride
MANA 24 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C1/2  375m 26.3Kgs Box 8 147 $11 Time 21.89s Best 21.28s Mgns 7.9L Big Time Muster
MANA 01 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C1  375m 26.2Kgs Box 6 547 $30 Time 21.25s Best 21.15s Mgns 10.6L Miss Rangiora

Used to fly the traps at one point in time. Chance if she can lead out here. All 39:5:5:8 Prz $14,320.00 Trk D 3:0:0

8. 412 Big Time Bo C1 17.83 Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
1.9 D bk Nov 22 My Redeemer-Bigtime Lilah
Ownr: Brendon Cole

Stats: Trk 1:1:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 2:1:1 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 1:0:1
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:1:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: MANA 01 Oct 2024 - days 4 of 5 C0  457m 33.8Kgs Box 7 434 $11 Time 25.94s Best 25.55s Mgns 7.8L Streets Of Paris
WAN 04 Oct 2024 3 days 1 of 7 C0  305m 33.4Kgs Box 4 211 $6.20 Time 17.83s Best 17.34s Mgns 2.3L Lockwood Loop
CAM 10 Oct 2024 6 days 2 of 8 C0  375m 34.4Kgs Box 6 422 $2.60 Time 21.89s Best 21.16s Mgns 0.7L Big Time Pure

Has been ok so far in 3 starts. First look in C1 from 8 no help. Can win. All 3:1:1:0 Prz $2,020.00 Trk D 1:1:0



Starts 20:22 RACE 10 BALDRICKS CUNNING PLAN C2 305M PBD 305m C2 $2600.00 Meeting 9
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg3, TRB Leg2, FFWin 910, FFPlc 1910

1. Vacant Box One Scratched

2. 46217 Mimi C2 17.71 Trnr: John McArthur (Wanganui)
5.2 B bk Jul 19 Walk Hard-Chip Off Block
Ownr: Jim Dandy Syndicate

Stats: Trk 79:10:25Bx1 12:2:4 Bx5 9:1:3
Spr 81:10:25Bx2 24:3:10 Bx6 4:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 13:2:4 Bx7 5:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 12:1:4 Bx8 2:1:0

Perf: WNS 16 Sep 2024 12 days 4 of 8 C1  313m 28.5Kgs Box 6  $18 Time 17.70s Best 17.00s Mgns 3.3L Choko
WAN 20 Sep 2024 4 days 6 of 8 C1  305m 28.3Kgs Box 3 336 $4.50 Time 18.15s Best 17.54s Mgns 3.4L Big Time Tawny
WAN 27 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C1  305m 28.6Kgs Box 2 322 $3.20 Time 17.91s Best 17.60s Mgns 1.1L Big Time Battle
WAN 04 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C1  305m 29.2Kgs Box 2 311 $3.80 Time 17.99s Best 17.34s Mgns 1.3L Big Time Redeem
WAN 11 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C2  305m 29.5Kgs Box 3 867 $14 Time 17.77s Best 17.33s Mgns 5.2L Big Time Brandy

Not a lot of early speed these days. Will hunt up along the rails. Thin end only All 81:10:8:17 Prz $24,989.00 Trk D 79:10:25

3. 57387 Allegro Love C2 17.84 Trnr: Marcie Flipp (Foxton)
4.2 B bk Jul 20 Bigtime Paddy-Allegro Lass
Ownr: B J Hodson

Stats: Trk 38:3:11Bx1 15:3:8 Bx5 8:2:2
Spr 84:10:24Bx2 12:1:3 Bx6 14:1:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 16:1:7 Bx7 4:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 11:1:2 Bx8 4:1:0

Perf: WAN 07 Jun 2024 14 days 5 of 8 C3  305m 29.3Kgs Box 4 355 $7.00 Time 17.78s Best 17.55s Mgns 4.3L Big Time Mariah
WAN 14 Jun 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C2/3  305m 29.6Kgs Box 8 677 $6.20 Time 17.78s Best 17.49s Mgns 8.3L Bow Belle Beth
WAN 05 Jul 2024 21 days 3 of 8 C1/2  305m 28.8Kgs Box 7 223 $9.50 Time 17.81s Best 17.52s Mgns 4.2L Goldstar Tookie
WAN 19 Jul 2024 14 days 8 of 8 C1/2  305m 28.7Kgs Box 7 588 $23 Time 17.72s Best 17.51s Mgns 18.5L Big Time Ivana
WAN 16 Aug 2024 28 days 7 of 8 C2  305m 29.4Kgs Box 6 577 $23 Time 17.92s Best 17.61s Mgns 4.6L Big Time Fern

On verge of going back to C1. Can shoe early pace at times. Will need it here. All 84:10:10:14 Prz $27,050.00 Trk D 38:3:11

4. 32521 Big Time Rua C3 17.6 Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
4.0 B bk Oct 20 Aston Dee Bee-Bigtime Opal
Ownr: Brendon Cole

Stats: Trk 40:6:15Bx1 9:2:6 Bx5 9:1:1
Spr 96:15:39Bx2 5:2:1 Bx6 20:3:11
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 23:4:7 Bx7 6:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 20:1:9 Bx8 4:2:2

Perf: WAN 13 Sep 2024 10 days 3 of 7 C2  305m 28.8Kgs Box 6 333 $3.30 Time 17.70s Best 17.54s Mgns 2.8L Big Time Zip
WAN 20 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C1/2  305m 28.8Kgs Box 7 222 $3.30 Time 17.67s Best 17.54s Mgns 1.9L Big Time Dixie
WAN 27 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C2/3  305m 28.6Kgs Box 4 555 $3.60 Time 17.93s Best 17.60s Mgns 3.5L Love Bug
WAN 04 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C2  305m 28.9Kgs Box 6 422 $3.60 Time 17.57s Best 17.34s Mgns 4.1L Big Time Chur
WAN 15 Oct 2024 11 days 1 of 8 C1/2  305m 30.1Kgs Box 6 111 $4.90 Time 17.67s Best 17.59s Mgns 4.2L Miss Rangiora

Based on Tuesdays run she would win this. A lot can change in 3 days though. All 96:15:20:19 Prz $56,678.00 Trk D 40:6:15

5. 53655 Big Time Nico C1 17.87 Trnr: Mark Goodier (Aramoho)
2.7 D f Jan 22 Fernando Bale-Bigtime Lilah
Ownr: Mark & Nichola Goodier

Stats: Trk 13:2:2 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 3:0:1
Spr 21:3:6 Bx2 3:0:2 Bx6 7:1:1
Mid 9:1:2 Bx3 1:1:0 Bx7 10:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:2 Bx8 4:1:1

Perf: MANA 10 Sep 2024 6 days 5 of 8 C2  375m 34.5Kgs Box 5 455 $9.80 Time 21.25s Best 21.22s Mgns 5.8L Big Time Maestro
WNS 16 Sep 2024 6 days 3 of 8 C2  313m 34.8Kgs Box 8  $11 Time 17.52s Best 17.00s Mgns 1.8L Star Boy Express
WAN 20 Sep 2024 4 days 6 of 6 C2  305m 34.1Kgs Box 6 456 $12 Time 17.75s Best 17.54s Mgns 4.4L Bow Anna
WNS 08 Oct 2024 18 days 5 of 7 C2  313m 34.9Kgs Box 6  $12 Time 17.78s Best 17.38s Mgns 3.7L Torque In Torque
WAN 15 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C2/3  520m 34.7Kgs Box 7 64555 $40 Time 30.33s Best 30.19s Mgns 14L Big Time Poppy

No Joy over 520 Tuesday. A roughly run race. Will be at rougher odds here. All 30:4:4:4 Prz $11,860.00 Trk D 10:2:2

6. 65661 Big Time Shred C3 17.71 Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
4.0 B bk Oct 20 Aston Dee Bee-Bigtime Opal
Ownr: Brendon Cole

Stats: Trk 49:10:12Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 10:0:3
Spr 59:11:16Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 14:5:3
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 21:4:4
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:0:2 Bx8 7:2:3

Perf: WAN 30 Aug 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C3/4  305m 28.9Kgs Box 8 666 $9.20 Time 17.65s Best 17.55s Mgns 12.9L Big Time Mahi
WAN 13 Sep 2024 14 days 5 of 7 C2/3  305m 28.7Kgs Box 4 235 $14 Time 17.64s Best 17.54s Mgns 5.4L Midnight Brockie
WAN 20 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C3  305m 28.9Kgs Box 8 336 $7.70 Time 17.62s Best 17.54s Mgns 9.6L Big Time Roman
WAN 27 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C2/3  305m 28.7Kgs Box 6 666 $10 Time 17.93s Best 17.60s Mgns 4.2L Love Bug
WAN 15 Oct 2024 18 days 1 of 8 C1/2  305m 29.3Kgs Box 6 111 $2.40 Time 18.08s Best 17.59s Mgns 1.3L Big Time Brandy

Not much tougher than Tuesday. Still a bit wide on the bend. Top 3 all day. All 59:11:8:8 Prz $27,530.00 Trk D 49:10:12

7. 46266 Highview Amber C2 17.6 Trnr: M S Clark (Manaia)
3.2 B rf Jul 21 Fernando Bale-Miss Potential
Ownr: M S Clark

Stats: Trk 34:6:10Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 3:1:0
Spr 41:6:11Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 4:0:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 13:0:4
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:1 Bx8 19:5:5

Perf: WAN 27 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C2/3  305m 26.3Kgs Box 7 444 $4.10 Time 17.93s Best 17.60s Mgns 3L Love Bug
WAN 04 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C2  305m 26.6Kgs Box 8 556 $3.20 Time 17.57s Best 17.34s Mgns 9.8L Big Time Chur
WNS 08 Oct 2024 4 days 2 of 6 C2/3  313m 26.5Kgs Box 4  $11 Time 17.43s Best 17.38s Mgns 7.1L Big Time Corey
WAN 11 Oct 2024 3 days 6 of 8 C2  305m 26.7Kgs Box 8 576 $3.60 Time 17.77s Best 17.33s Mgns 4.7L Big Time Brandy
WAN 15 Oct 2024 4 days 6 of 8 C1/2  305m 26.7Kgs Box 8 876 $6.00 Time 17.67s Best 17.59s Mgns 10.9L Big Time Rua

Nearly all the way back to C1. Wider boxes seem to be a hindrance at present. All 41:6:9:2 Prz $17,455.00 Trk D 34:6:10

8. 57677 Goldstar Kenzie C1 17.77 Trnr: D Bell (Marton)
3.7 B bk Jan 21 My Redeemer-Goldstar Coco
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 10:1:2 Bx1 3:2:0 Bx5 6:2:1
Spr 81:11:19Bx2 4:0:2 Bx6 19:3:3
Mid 6:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 22:2:7
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:1 Bx8 32:2:5

Perf: MANA 10 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 6 C2/3  375m 28.0Kgs Box 8 665 $12 Time 21.22s Best 21.22s Mgns 6.9L Fear To Tread
WAN 13 Sep 2024 3 days 7 of 7 C2/3  305m 27.9Kgs Box 8 767 $33 Time 17.64s Best 17.54s Mgns 6.8L Midnight Brockie
MANA 24 Sep 2024 11 days 6 of 6 C2  375m 27.9Kgs Box 8 566 $22 Time 21.75s Best 21.28s Mgns 4.7L Big Time Taxi
WAN 27 Sep 2024 3 days 7 of 7 C2/3  305m 27.8Kgs Box 8 777 $28 Time 17.93s Best 17.60s Mgns 4.9L Love Bug
WAN 15 Oct 2024 18 days 7 of 8 C1/2  305m 28.0Kgs Box 8 487 $4.70 Time 18.08s Best 17.59s Mgns 7L Big Time Shred

Well supported but another plodding effort Tuesday. Happy to risk again. All 87:11:13:6 Prz $27,470.00 Trk D 10:1:2



Starts 20:50 RACE 11 BOOK YOUR FUNCTION @ HATRICK C3 305M PBD 305m C3 $2800.00 Meeting 9
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg4, TRB Leg3, FFWin 911, FFPlc 1911

1. 14133 Big Time Taxi C3 17.78 Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.7 D bd Jan 22 Aston Dee Bee-Bigtime Fantasy
Ownr: L Cole & C Rendle

Stats: Trk 13:2:6 Bx1 3:0:1 Bx5 4:0:2
Spr 21:4:8 Bx2 11:1:6 Bx6 2:0:2
Mid 15:1:8 Bx3 10:3:3 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:1:0 Bx8 2:0:2

Perf: MANA 10 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 6 C1  375m 33.2Kgs Box 3 111 $3.50 Time 21.44s Best 21.22s Mgns 1.9L Two Patches Jet
MANA 17 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 6 C2  375m 32.5Kgs Box 3 244 $6.40 Time 21.73s Best 21.65s Mgns 5.8L We Ride
MANA 24 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 6 C2  375m 32.8Kgs Box 2 111 $4.10 Time 21.75s Best 21.28s Mgns 2.2L Two Patches Jet
MANA 01 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C2/3  375m 32.8Kgs Box 2 333 $6.60 Time 21.18s Best 21.15s Mgns 5.7L Big Time Aly
WAN 11 Oct 2024 10 days 3 of 8 C3  305m 32.7Kgs Box 2 323 $15 Time 17.55s Best 17.33s Mgns 3.4L Big Time Prowler

Speedy early at times. This may be her ceiling in C3. Each way hope. All 36:5:9:7 Prz $17,648.00 Trk D 8:2:4

2. 46455 Barry Bowler C3 nwtd Trnr: Marcie Flipp (Foxton)
3.5 B bk Apr 21 Fernando Bale-Opawa Hop
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 9:0:3 Bx1 8:0:1 Bx5 14:3:3
Spr 67:10:23Bx2 6:1:3 Bx6 10:0:7
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 4:1:1 Bx7 8:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 13:4:4 Bx8 4:1:3

Perf: MANA 13 Aug 2024 7 days 4 of 6 C5  375m 27.7Kgs Box 5 334 $20 Time 21.37s Best 21.14s Mgns 2L Big Time Silky
MANA 20 Aug 2024 7 days 6 of 6 C4  375m 27.6Kgs Box 5 656 $4.40 Time 21.23s Best 21.05s Mgns 4.3L Uber Time
MANA 27 Aug 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C3/4  375m 28.1Kgs Box 4 244 $23 Time 21.24s Best 21.24s Mgns 6L King Harvest
MANA 10 Sep 2024 14 days 5 of 8 C4  375m 28.1Kgs Box 3 245 $12 Time 21.25s Best 21.22s Mgns 6.3L Big Time Dora
MANA 01 Oct 2024 21 days 5 of 7 C2/3  375m 27.7Kgs Box 3 655 $6.00 Time 21.18s Best 21.15s Mgns 8L Big Time Aly

Short of best perhaps at Hatrick. May be able to run a place at best. All 67:10:13:10 Prz $29,900.00 Trk D 9:0:3

3. 25156 Big Time Chur C3 17.57 Trnr: Marcie Flipp (Foxton)
2.8 D bk Dec 21 Lightning Frank-Bigtime Lily
Ownr: B J Hodson

Stats: Trk 19:3:5 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 11:3:2
Spr 38:7:10Bx2 1:0:1 Bx6 9:2:2
Mid 3:0:0 Bx3 4:1:0 Bx7 9:1:4
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:0:1 Bx8 2:0:0

Perf: WAN 20 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 6 C2  305m 33.5Kgs Box 2 332 $6.80 Time 17.75s Best 17.54s Mgns 0.9L Bow Anna
MANA 24 Sep 2024 4 days 5 of 6 C2  375m 33.8Kgs Box 4 655 $4.20 Time 21.75s Best 21.28s Mgns 4.2L Big Time Taxi
WAN 04 Oct 2024 10 days 1 of 7 C2  305m 32.8Kgs Box 3 111 $5.10 Time 17.57s Best 17.34s Mgns 4.1L Big Time Rua
WAN 11 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C3  305m 33.4Kgs Box 3 745 $5.00 Time 17.55s Best 17.33s Mgns 5L Big Time Prowler
WAN 15 Oct 2024 4 days 6 of 8 C3/4  305m 34.0Kgs Box 3 866 $14 Time 17.61s Best 17.59s Mgns 7L Big Time Roman

On verge of dropping back to C2. His win to make this grade was dominant. All 41:7:5:5 Prz $15,720.00 Trk D 17:3:5

4. 54467 Big Time Tricky C3 17.57 Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.7 B bd Jan 22 Aston Dee Bee-Bigtime Fantasy
Ownr: L Cole & C Rendle

Stats: Trk 12:6:1 Bx1 3:0:1 Bx5 1:1:0
Spr 23:8:3 Bx2 7:1:1 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 5:2:1 Bx7 1:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:3:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: MANA 09 Jul 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C4  375m 27.8Kgs Box 4 355 $7.00 Time 21.40s Best 20.97s Mgns 3.6L Poinsettia
MANA 16 Jul 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C4  375m 28.0Kgs Box 3 224 $11 Time 21.12s Best 20.96s Mgns 6.1L Big Time Lime
MANA 23 Jul 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C4  375m 27.7Kgs Box 3 224 $18 Time 21.09s Best 20.95s Mgns 4.5L Big Time Thrill
WAN 26 Jul 2024 3 days 6 of 7 C4  305m 27.3Kgs Box 2 566 $7.20 Time 17.58s Best 17.47s Mgns 11.5L Big Time Bora
WAN 02 Aug 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C3  305m 27.3Kgs Box 2 777 $3.00 Time 17.81s Best 17.56s Mgns 17.3L Big Time Grande

Should love this grade. Lots of early speed. Can make a statement fresh. All 23:8:1:2 Prz $15,450.00 Trk D 12:6:1

5. 43735 Bow Belle Beth C3 17.66 Trnr: Mark Goodier (Aramoho)
2.8 B bk Dec 21 Blue Moon Rising-Lady Jellybean
Ownr: Mark & Nichola Goodier

Stats: Trk 34:5:10Bx1 8:0:3 Bx5 9:2:2
Spr 57:6:15Bx2 4:0:0 Bx6 10:0:2
Mid 11:0:4 Bx3 10:1:3 Bx7 6:2:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 20:1:8 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: WAN 20 Sep 2024 4 days 4 of 7 C3  305m 25.2Kgs Box 6 444 $30 Time 17.62s Best 17.54s Mgns 7L Big Time Roman
WAN 27 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C3  305m 25.4Kgs Box 6 333 $13 Time 17.60s Best 17.60s Mgns 3.8L Big Time Dixie
WNS 02 Oct 2024 5 days 7 of 8 C3  313m 25.8Kgs Box 7  $32 Time 17.15s Best 17.15s Mgns 11.2L Loveable Rogue
WNS 08 Oct 2024 6 days 3 of 6 C2/3  313m 26.0Kgs Box 7  $12 Time 17.43s Best 17.38s Mgns 10L Big Time Corey
WAN 15 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C3/4  305m 26.6Kgs Box 6 345 $28 Time 17.61s Best 17.59s Mgns 5.8L Big Time Roman

Occasionally pops up into the minors at odds in this grade. Combos booster. All 68:6:6:13 Prz $18,640.00 Trk D 28:5:7

6. 35318 So Electric C3 nwtd Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.7 B rf Jan 22 Aston Dee Bee-Big Time Izzy
Ownr: Brendon Cole

Stats: Trk 8:1:3 Bx1 2:1:0 Bx5 5:0:0
Spr 9:2:2 Bx2 2:0:2 Bx6 6:2:1
Mid 14:4:4 Bx3 1:1:0 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:1:2 Bx8 2:1:1

Perf: MANA 10 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 6 C2/3  375m 30.1Kgs Box 6 343 $5.10 Time 21.22s Best 21.22s Mgns 4.9L Fear To Tread
MANA 17 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 6 C2  375m 30.4Kgs Box 7 665 $5.60 Time 21.73s Best 21.65s Mgns 9.7L We Ride

BB MANA 24 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C1/2  375m 29.9Kgs Box 4 233 $1.80 Time 21.89s Best 21.28s Mgns 3L Big Time Muster
MANA 01 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C2  375m 30.0Kgs Box 4 211 $3.40 Time 21.35s Best 21.15s Mgns 1.9L Hey Mr. Starter
WAN 11 Oct 2024 10 days 8 of 8 C3  305m 30.1Kgs Box 5 888 $8.40 Time 17.55s Best 17.33s Mgns 9.8L Big Time Prowler

No luck first go here up in grade. Likely improver on that. Each way claims. All 23:6:2:4 Prz $15,430.00 Trk D 1:0:0

7. 73124 Big Time Muster C3 17.76 Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.6 D bk Mar 22 My Redeemer-Bigtime Shine
Ownr: Lisa Cole

Stats: Trk 10:3:1 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 4:0:3
Spr 22:6:6 Bx2 5:1:2 Bx6 6:2:1
Mid 10:0:3 Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 8:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:1:2 Bx8 2:1:0

Perf: MANA 10 Sep 2024 6 days 7 of 8 C2  375m 32.4Kgs Box 7 577 $9.60 Time 21.25s Best 21.22s Mgns 8.9L Big Time Maestro
WNS 16 Sep 2024 6 days 3 of 8 C2  313m 32.5Kgs Box 4  $3.00 Time 17.22s Best 17.00s Mgns 5.3L Loveable Rogue
MANA 24 Sep 2024 8 days 1 of 7 C1/2  375m 32.3Kgs Box 6 511 $3.60 Time 21.89s Best 21.28s Mgns 2.2L Drunken Lullaby
WNS 02 Oct 2024 8 days 2 of 8 C3  313m 32.5Kgs Box 4  $9.40 Time 17.15s Best 17.15s Mgns 2L Loveable Rogue
WAN 11 Oct 2024 9 days 4 of 8 C3  305m 32.6Kgs Box 6 454 $5.90 Time 17.55s Best 17.33s Mgns 4.9L Big Time Prowler

Has shown some speed on the straight. Disappointing here last week. Win hope. All 32:6:4:5 Prz $13,838.00 Trk D 8:3:1

8. Goldstar Colson Scratched



Runner Index - Meeting 9
Allegro Love 10
Allegro Tori 5
Alpha Rambo 8
Amelia Ate It 4
Barry Bowler 11
Big Time Aly 5
Big Time Bam 8
Big Time Battle 7
Big Time Bo 9
Big Time Brick 3
Big Time Butler 9
Big Time Chur 11
Big Time Clarke 1
Big Time Cortez 4
Big Time Hilary 3
Big Time Joker 8
Big Time Kenzie 5
Big Time Kiwi 4
Big Time Mana 1
Big Time Morant 5
Big Time Muster 11
Big Time Nico 10
Big Time Phil 2
Big Time Rua 10
Big Time Shred 10
Big Time Special 6
Big Time Splash 7
Big Time Super 6
Big Time Tama 8
Big Time Taxi 11
Big Time Trade 6
Big Time Tricky 11
Big Time Turner 4
Big Time Ultra 6
Big Time Urban 6
Big Time Vanilla 7
Big Time Vitara 6
Big Time Waffle 9
Big Time Zola 5
Boogie Monster 1
Bow Belle Beth 11
Brighton Wave 8
Calypso King 2
Chip's Revenge 3
Cliff Top Trixie 1
Cliff Top Winnie (scr) 5
Dawn Light 4
Dirty Denzel 2
Doing It Goof 2
Donning 9
Earnestness 9
Fancy Strides 1
Go Norman (scr) 6
Goldstar Colson (scr) 11
Goldstar Kenzie 10
Highview Amber 10
Hurry Higgins (scr) 1
Inner Space 6
Laddu Rose 2

Lockwood Loop 2
Love Bug 7
Mimi 10
More Magic 3
My Own World 1
Opawa Jason 7
Opawa Maia 9
Opawa Tara (scr) 3
Reckless Eric 3
Rock It Rapper 6
Russian Ahead 8
Sangria Affair 9
Sedgebrook Parka 4
She Who Can 2
So Electric 11
Social Virtigo 4
Space Conspiracy 5
Streets Of Paris 3
Thanks Maude 4
Typical Arlo 7
Vacant Box One (scr) 2
Vacant Box One (scr) 5
Vacant Box One (scr) 7
Vacant Box One (scr) 8
Vacant Box One (scr) 9
Vacant Box One (scr) 10
Vacant Box Two (scr) 8
Wild Ones 3
Zero Chill 7
Zip The Zip 1

Last updated at 12:19 Friday 18 October 2024


	R1-WELCOME TO HATTRICK C0 305M PBD
	R2-LANCE GREEN ACCOUNTANT C1 305M PBD
	R11-BOOK YOUR FUNCTION @ HATRICK C3 305M PBD
	R3-THE TAB DOG BOX 3 C1 520M
	R4-ALL THE NEWS AT TRACKSIDE.CO.NZ C1 305M PBD
	R5-JOLT COFFEE HOUSE C4/5 305M PBD
	R6-HAPPY BIRTHDAY KATHERINE TODD C2/C3 520M
	R7-CHRISTMAS @ THE DOGS. DECEMBER 6TH/13TH/20TH PBD
	R8-MOORE LAW WHANGANUI C4/C5 520M
	R9-PRESIDENT'S DASH C1 305M PBD
	R10-BALDRICKS CUNNING PLAN C2 305M PBD

